
MBAPPR VAL#" 27 - 42T

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ / 1. CONTRACT ID CODE I PAGE OF PAGESMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT OF i I 1 I 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ.NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (Ifapplicable)

50 See Block 16c 4200158161,4200158424
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifotherthan Item 6) CODE

BH4/JNH

NASA/Johnson Space Center
Attn: BH4/Stacy J. Gilliam
2101 NASA Parkway
Houston, TX 77058
8. NAMEAND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, countv, State, and Zip Code)

Sverdrup Technology, Inc.
Attn: Mr. Paul Spickard, Contracts Manager
P.O. Box 58447, Mail Stop JE-IWA
Houston, TX 77258-8447
CODE 348M3 FACILITY CODE

_X 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 10B. DATED (SEEITEM 13)

NNJ05HI05C December 17, 2004

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[] The above numbered solicitationis amended as set forth in Item 14. The hourand date specified for receiptof Offers [] is extended, [] is not extended.
Offers must acknowledclereceipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitationor as amended, by one of the fo owin¢lmethods:

(a) By completin_ Items 8 and 15, and returnin# [] copiesof the amendment; (b) BYacknowledqin¢lreceipt of this amendment on each cop,/of the offor
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or teleclramwhich includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENTTO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIORTO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF

YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram
or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received pr or to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

Net obligation " $6,382,541.92

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLYTO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,IT MODIFIESTHE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUEDPURSUANT TO: (SpeciN authoritvl THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBEREDCONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIEDTO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chanties in pavinqoffice,

appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43,103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (Specify tvpe of modificationand authorify)

X Limitation of Funds Clause (FAR 52.232-22)

[] is not, [] is requiredto sign this document and return copies to the issuing officeE. IMPORTANT: Contractor

14. description of amendment/modification (O£Qanizedby UCF section headings, inc udino so ci ation/contract subiect matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to obligate funds on the contract.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or pdnt)

J. R. Carpentier, Contracting Officer

15B. CONTRACTOPJOFFEROR15B. 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

BY /origbtal signed by/

(Signature ofperson authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribedby GSA



NNJ05HI05C
Modification 50
Page 2 of 2

1. B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the
Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract
is $250,790,457.07. This allotment is for ESC activities within the scope of the
Statement of Work in Section C of this contract and covers the following estimated
period of performance December 17, 2004 through June 14, 2006.

(b) An additional amount of $9,677,580.59 is obligated under this contract for
payment of fee.

(End of clause)

2. Funding recapitulation:

Revised
Obligations Thru Obligation This Cumulative
Modification 48 Modification 50

Obligation

Total Cost $244,565,691.59 $6,224,765.48 $250,790,457.07

Fee $9,519,804.15 $157,776.44 $9,677,580.59

Total $254,085,495.74 $6,382,541.92 $260,468,037.66

3. Obligations and De-obligations

Obligations: Deobligations: WBSElement

4200158161 $2,167,490.33
4200158424 $4,215,051.59

TOTAL $6,382,541.92 TOTAL $0.00

NetChange

Obligations $6,382,541.92

Deobligations $0.00

TOTAL $6,382,541.92



._OMBAP_r
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ / 1. CONTRACT ID CODE I PAGE OF PAGES

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT OF / I 1 I 3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO, 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO, (If applicable)

49 See Block 16c N/A
6. ISSUEDBY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE

BH4/JNH

NASA/Johnson Space Center
Attn: BH4/Stacy J. Gilliam
2101 NASA Parkway
Houston, TX 77058 •
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code)

Sverdrup Technology, Inc.
Attn: Mr. Paul Spickard, Contracts Manager
P.O. Box 58447, Mail Stop JE-IWA
Houston, TX 77258-8447
CODE 348M3 FACILITY CODE

x_9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 9B. DATED (SEEITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

NNJ05HI05C December 17, 2004
11. THISITEMONLYAPPLIESTOAMENDMENTSOFSOLICITATIONS

E_] The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specifiedfor receipt of Offers I I is extended, L.J is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) Bycompleting Items 8 and 15, and returning I'm] copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copyof the offor
submitted; or (c) Byseparate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIORTO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTIONOF

YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram
or etter makes reference to the solicitationand this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (Ifraquirad)

Net obligation • N/A

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specityauthority)THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIEDTO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (suchas changes in paving office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

× FAR52.243-2AIt. II
d. OTHER (Specifv tvpe of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is required to signthis document and return 2 copiesto the issuingoffice

14. description of amendment/modification (Offlanized by UCF section headin_ls,includinfl solicitation subject matter where feasibleJ

The purpose of this modification is to update DRD 19, Problem Reporting and Corrective Action
(PRACA) for Johnson Space Center (JSC) Government Furnished Equipment (GFE) and Flight
Products to delete the delivery address, phone numbers, and e-mail address.

15A. NAMEAND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprint)

J. R. Carpentier, Contracting Officer

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR15B. 15C. DATESIGNED 16B. UNITEDSTATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATESIGNED
CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

BY /original signed/ 05/22/2006
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA



NNJ05HI05C
Modification 49

Page 2 of 3

1. Data Requirements Document (DRD) 19 is hereby modified to delete the delivery
address, phone numbers and e-mail address. All future delivery information will be
specified via a CO letter or e-mail. The DRD is modified as follows:

1. DRDTitle 2. Date of current 3. DRL Line RFP/Contract No.
version Item No. (Procurement completes)

Problem Reporting and Corrective Action May2, 2006 19 NNJ05HI05C
(PRACA) for Johnson Space Center (JSC)
Government Furnished Equipment (GFE) and
Flight Products

4. Use (Define need for, intended use of, and/or anticipated results of data) 5. DRDCategory: (check one)
To report problems and to document their subsequent resolution and approval. [] Technical

[] Administrative

[] SR&QA

6. References (Ootional) 17. Interrelationshios (e.a.. with other DRDs} [Ootional)

INonconformance Record DRD

8. Preparation Information (Include complete instructions for document preparation)

APPLICABLE DOCUMENTS:
JSC 28035, Program Problem Reporting and Corrective Action (PRACA) Requirements for Johnson
Space Center (JSC) Government Furnished Equipment (GFE)
NSTS 22206, Requirements for Preparation and Approval of Failure Modes and Effects Analysis (FMEA)
and Critical Items List (CIL)
SSP 30234, Failure Modes and Effects Analysis and Critical Items Requirements List for Space
Station

SCOPE:

Nonconformances requiring JSC GFE PRACA reporting are defined in JSC 28035. PRACA reporting is
limited to flight equipment and software, equipment that is representative of flight equipment and software
(flight-like) and critical ground support equipment and software. PRACA requirements are also applicable
to subcontractors that provide these products.

CONTENTS:
A. The following data is mandatory for the initial reporting of a problem. The initial report shall be
transmitted to the JSC PRACA Center within 2 business days after isolation to a configuration item but no
later than 10 business days after occurrence/detection.

1. PRACA Number [a unique tracking number assigned to the PRACA report]
2. Nonconformance Number [a unique local nonconformance number]
3. Detect Date [The date (mm/dd/yyyy) nonconformance occurred or was detected]
4. Location [The location where the nonconforming item was at, at the time of occurrence/detection]
5. Program [The affected NASA program (SSP, ISS, or both)]
6. Project Office [The responsible NASA Project Office (EVA, FCE, Life Sciences, Orbiter, RMS,
Other )]
7. Contact [The technical point of contact, organization, and phone number]
8. Report Date [Date the PRACA report was initiated]
9. Detected During [The specific test or operation performed when the nonconformance occurred)]



NNJ05HI05C
Modification 49

Page 3 of 3

10.Title [A brief, but descriptive, title for the problem]
11. Description [A narrative description of the problem including the observed event(s) as well as the
expected event(s).]
12. Identification of the Configuration Item by:
a. Part name
b. Part number
c. Serial number, lot number, or version
d. Manufacturer's name
e. Manufacturer's Contractor and Government Entity (CAGE) code

B. The following data shall be provided when it becomes known (with the exceptions noted). This data
shall be provided as updates to the initial PRACA report. This data is mandatory for the closure of the
report.

13. The end item or product (if not the configuration item), specific subassemblies, and the nonconforming
article shall be identified
a. Part name
b. Part number
c. Serial number, lot number, or version
d. Manufacturer's name
e. Manufacturer's CAGE code
14. FMEA No. [Failure Mode and Effects Analyses number. Note: if the hardware is used by the Space
Station and the Space Shuttle Programs, provide both FMEA numbers.]
15. FMEA Criticality [criticality per NSTS 22206 or SSP 30234). This data is required within 10 calendar
days of opening the problem report.
Note: if the hardware is used by the Space Station and the Space Shuttle Programs, provide both FMEA
criticalities.]
16. FMENCIL Impact [yes or no, is the FMENCIL retention rationale impacted by the occurrence of this
problem?]
17. Out-of-Family Problem [yes or no, based on the definitions of In-Family and Out-of-Family in JSC
28035.]
18. Fracture Critical [yes or no, is the material involved fracture critical?]
19. ECD [Estimated Completion Datefor submitting a final closure of the problem. This data is required
within 30 calendar days of
opening the problem report.]
20. Process Escape [yes or no, per the definition of process escape in JSC 28035]
C. The following data shall be provided to close the report:
21. Final report [A final report documenting the specific information required for closure per JSC 28035,
i.e. final closure with corrective action (this is preferred) or final closure without corrective action
(explanation)]
22. Approval signatures
23. Date Approved

D. The contractor shall maintain a status list on all open problems including estimated completion date.
This status shall be submitted to the Contracting Officer's Technical Representative and the JSC PRACA
Center on a monthly basis during the contract.

FORMAT: The contractor's format is acceptable; however, data shall be easily identifiable to the data
labels specified in Contents.
JSC Form 2174 is a preferred document for initiating problem reports.

Hours of operation: 8:00 a.m. - 4:30 p.m. Central, Monday through Friday

MAINTENANCE: Update as required.



..OMBAPPR_r
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ / 1. CONTRACT ID CODE I PAGE OF PAGES

CONTRACT AMENDMENT OF [ I 1 I 2MODIFICATION OF
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASEREQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO, (/faDt_/icab/eJ

44 See Block 16c 4200153106 & 4200153062
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE

BH4/JEG

NASA/JohnsonSpace Center.
Attn: BH4/Michael D. Ballard
2101 NASA Parkway
Houston, TX 77058
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. street county State and ZiD Code)

Sverdrup Technology, Inc.
Attn: Mr. Paul Spickard, Contracts Manager
P.O. Box 58447, Mail Stop JE-IWA
Houston, TX 77258-8447
CODE 348M3 FACILITY CODE

x_RA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

NNJ05HI05C December17,2004
11. THISITEMONLYAPPLIESTOAMENDMENTSOFSOLICITATIONS

F]The above numberedsolicitation isamended as set forth in Item 14. The hourand date specifiedfor receiptof Offers L._J is extended, L_J is notextended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified inthe solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a} By completing Items8 and 15, and returning [] copies of the amendment; (b) Byacknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copyof the offor
submitted; or (c} By separate etter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF

YOUR OFFER. If byvirtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram
or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (Ifraquirad)

Net obligation " $2,797,843.49

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,IT MODIFIESTHE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority)THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B, THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIEDTO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in pavinq office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF PAR43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANTTO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (Specify typeof modification and authority)
X Limitation of Funds Clause (FAR 52.232-22), Service Contract Act of 1965 as Amended, (FAR 52.222-41), Key Personnel (NFS 1852.235-7 l

E, IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is required to sign this documentand return copies to the issuingoffice

14. description of amendment/modification (Ot:qanizedby UCF section headin#ls,including solicitation/contractsubiect matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to obligate funds on the contract

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) 16A. NAME AND TITLEOF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprint)

J. R. Carpentier, ContractingOfficer

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR15B. 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OFAMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

BY

(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Roy.10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE PrescribedbyGSA



NNJ05HIO5C
Modification 44

Page 2 of 2

1. B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the
Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract
is $229,177,129.64. This allotment is for ESC activities within the scope of the
Statement of Work in Section C of this contract and covers the following estimated
period of performance December 17, 2004 through May 3, 2006.

(b) An additional amount of $9,129,756.93 is obligated under this contract for
payment of fee.

(End of clause)

2. Funding recapitulation:

Obligations Thru Obligation This Revised Cumulative
Modification 42 Modification 44 Obligation

Total Cost $226,448,448.84 $2,728,680.80 $229,177,129.64

Fee $9,060,594.24 $69,162.69 $9,129,756.93

Total $235,509,043.08 $2,797,843.49 $238,306,886.57

3. Obligations and De-obligations

Obligations:

4200153106 $1,547,016.19

4200153062 $1,250,827.30

NetChange

Obligations $2,797,843.49

Deobligations $0.00

TOTAL $2,797,843.49



..OMBAP_'I"
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ / 1. CONTRACT ID CODE I PAGEOF PAGES

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT OF / I 1 I 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

45 See Block 16c 4200154099&4200153973

6. ISSUED BY CODE BH4/JEG 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE }

I

i

NASA/Johnson Space Center
Attn: BH4/Michael D. Ballard
2101 NASA Parkway
Houston, TX 77058
8. NAMEAND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code)

Sverdrup Technology, Inc.
Attn: Mr. Paul Spickard, Contracts Manager
P.O. Box 58447, Mail Stop JE-IWA
Houston, TX 77258-8447
CODE 348M3 FACILITY CODE

_X 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

t0A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

NNJ05HI05C December 17, 2004

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
r--] The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers _ isextended, _ is not extended.
Offers mustacknowledcle receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the followin_lmethods:

(a')By completinq items 8 and 15, and returninq [_ copiesof the amendment; (b) Byacknow]edqinq receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offor
submitted; or (c) By separate etter or telegram which includes a referenceto the solicitationand amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPTOF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF

YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided eachtelegram
or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the openin_ hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING ANDAPPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

Net obligation " $11,180,302.36

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED iN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specilvauthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. iN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIEDTO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chan_es in pavinq off ce,

appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT iS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

X Limitation of Funds Clause (FAR 52.232-22)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office

14. description of amendment/modification (Ot_qanizedby UCF section headings, including solicitation subiect matter where feasible )

The purpose of this modification is to obligate funds on the contract.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orpdot) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprint)

J. R. Carpentier, Contracting Officer

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR15B. 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITEDSTATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

BY

(Signature ofperson authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA



NNJ05HIO5C
Modification 45

Page 2 of 2

1. B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the
Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract
is $240,081,054.93. This allotment is for ESC activities within the scope of the
Statement of Work in Section C of this contract and covers the following estimated
period of performance December 17, 2004 through May 24, 2006.

(b) An additional amount of $9,406,134.00 is obligated under this contract for
payment of fee.

(End of clause)

2. Funding recapitulation:

Revised
Obligations Thru Obligation This Cumulative
Modification 44 Modification 45

Obligation

Total Cost $229,177,129.64 $10,903,925.29 $240,081,054.93

Fee $9,129,756.93 $276_377.07 $9_406_134.00

Total $238,306,686.57 $11,180,302.36 $249,487,188.93

3. Obligations and De-obligations

Obligations:

4200153973 $5,143,570.49

4200154099 $6,036,731.87

Net Change

Obligations $11,180,302.36

Deobligations $0.00

TOTAL $11,180,302.36



_OMBAP_
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ / 1. CONTRACT ID CODE I PAGEOF PAGES

CONTRACT AMENDMENT OF / I 1 IMODIFICATION OF 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (Ifapplicable)

41 See Block 16c 4200148494& 4200148646
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE

BH2/JGC

NASA/Johnson Space Center
Attn: BH2/Jennifer Ariens

2101 NASA Parkway
Houston, TX 77058
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code)

Sverdrup Technology, Inc.
Attn: Mr. Paul Spickard, Contracts Manager
P.O. Box 58447, Mail Stop JE-IWA
Houston, TX 77258-8447
CODE 348M3 FACILITY CODE

X.__ 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 9B. DATED (SEEITEM 11)

10A. MODIFtCATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

NNJ05HI05C December 17, 2004
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[_The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receiptof Offers U is extended, L_J is not extended.
Offers must acknowledqe receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the followina methods:

(a) By comeletinq Items8 and 15, and returnin_ [] cop es of he amendment; (b_ByacknowledqinQreceipt of this amendment on each copyof the offor
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or tele_lramwhich includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAYRESULT IN REJECTION OF

YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offeralready submitted, such change may be made bytelegram or letter, provided each telegram
or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment_and isreceived prior to the openinghour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APP._R_OP._l._'r.Jo._._.f.kTA_(t._required)

Net obligation : Ili_TU2U_bU._U
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specifvauthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIEDTO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chanties in pavinqoffice,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANTTO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (Specif_ttvpeofmodificationandauthofity)

X Limitation of Funding Clause (FAR 52.232-22)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is required1osign this document and return copies to the issuing office

14. description of amendment/modification (Offlanized bY UCF sectionheadincls,includino soficitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to obligate funds on the contract.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orpdnt) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprint)

J. R. Carpentier, Contracting Officer

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR15B. 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

BY Original Signed by: 03/07/2006
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed bv GSA



NNJ05HIO5C
Modification 41
Page 2 of 2

1. B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the
Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract
is $212,947,887.95. This allotment is for ESC activities within the scope of the
Statement of Work in Section C of this contract and covers the following estimated

period of performance December 17, 2004 through March 31, 2006.

(b) An additional amount of $8,718,401.37 is obligated under this contract for
payment of fee.

(End of clause)

2. Funding recapitulation:

Obligations Thru Obligation This Revised Cumulative
Modification 40 Modification 41 Obligation

Total Cost $209,994,397.88 $2,953,490.07 $212,947,887.95

Fee $8,643,540.54 $74,860.83 $8,718,401.37

Total $218,637,938.42 $3,028,350.90 $221,666,289.32

3. Obligations and Deobligations

Obligations:
PR Amount

4200148494 $954,402.00

4200148646 $2,073,948.90
Total $3,028,350.90

Net Change:
Obligations $3,028,350.90
Deobligations 0.00

Total $3,028,350.90



OMB APPR_l__,___.,_LT
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ / 1. CONTRACT ID CODE I PAGE OF PAGES

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT OF / t 1 I 3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (/f applicable)

40 See Block 16c 4200146652 & 4200146764
6. iSSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifotherthan Item 6) CODE

BH2/JGC

NASA/Johnson Space Center
Attn: BH2/Jennifer Ariens
2101 NASA Parkway
Houston, TX 77058
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code)

Sverdrup Technology, Inc.
Attn: Mr. Paul Spickard, Contracts Manager
P.O. Box 58447, Mail Stop JE-IWA
Houston, TX 77258-8447
CODE 348M3 FACILITY CODE

_X 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

NNJ05HI05C December 17, 2004

11. THISITEMONLYAPPLIESTO AMENDMENTSOF SOLICITATIONS
i

[] The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt ofOffers L__J is extended, I_J is not extended.
Offers must acknowled_lereceipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, bvone of the followirt¢lmethods:

(al BVcompletin¢lItems 8 and 15, and returninq [] copies of the amendment; (b) ByacknowledQinq receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offor
submitted; or (c) BVseparate letter or teleqram which includesa referenceto the solicitation and amendment numbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIORTO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF
YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided eachtelegram
or letter makes referenceto the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APP.ROPRIATIONDATA (lirecluired)

Net obligation : $1470431880.27
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLYTO MODIFICATIONSOF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority)THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIEDTO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (suchas chanqes in paviecloffice,

appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (Specif,/tvpeofmodificationandauthoritv)

X Limitation of Funding Clause (FAR 52.232-22)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is requiredto sign this document and return copies to the issuing office

14. description of amendment/modification (OrclanizedbvUCFsectionheadin_s, includinclsolicitation/contractsubiectmatterwherefeasible.

The purpose of this modification is to obligate and deobligate funds on the contract.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orpfint)

J. R. Carpentier, Contracting Officer

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR15B. 15C, DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITEDSTATES OFAMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

BY Original Signed by 02/23/2006
(Signature ofperson authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev.10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribedbv GSA



NNJ05HIO5C
Modification 40

Page 2 of 3

1. B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the
Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract

is $209,994,397.88. This allotment is for ESC activities within the scope of the
Statement of Work in Section C of this contract and covers the following estimated

period of performance December 17, 2004 through March 24, 2006.

(b) An additional amount of $8,643,540.54 is obligated under this contract for
payment of fee.

(End of clause)

2. Funding recapitulation:

Obligations Thru Obligation This Revised Cumulative
Modification 38 Modification 40 Obligation

Total Cost $196,306,459.85 $13,687,938.03 $209,994,397.88

Fee $8,296,598.30 $346,942.24 $8,643,540.54

Total $204,603,058.15 $14,034,880.27 $218,637,938.42



NNJ05HIO5C
Modification 40

Page 3 of 3

3. Obligations and Deobligations:

Deobligations WBS ElementObligations:

4200146652 $2,349,176.00 189/690 401769.06.03.07.01.01 $45,000.00

4200146764 $12,056,704.26 189/700 401769.06.03.07.04.06 $27,000.00

189/710 401769.06.04.02.02.07 $10,000.00

189/720 401769.06.04.02.02.04 $16,999.99

189/730 401769.06.04.02.02.03 $9,000.00

189/740 401769.06.04.02.02.12 $8,000.00

189/750 401769.06.04.03.02.07 $11,000.00

189/760 401769.06.04.05.02.01 $44,000.00

189/790 401769.06.04.02.02.08 $53,000.00

1771120 377816.06.02.05.03.13.02 $135,000.00

177/160 377816.06.02.05.03.22.02 $12,000.00

TOTAL $14,405,880.26 TOTAL $370,999.99

Net Change

Obligations $14,405,880.26

Deobligations $370,999.99

TOTAL $14,034,880.27



MBAPPR VAL#: 27 - 42'I"
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ 1 1. CONTRACT ID CODE I PAGE OF PAGES

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT OF / I 1 I 3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

38 See Block 16c 4200144796 & 4200144998
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE

BH2/JGC

NASA/Johnson Space Center
Attn: BH2/Jennifer Ariens
2101 NASA Parkway
Houston, TX 77058
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, couetv, State, and Zip Code)

Sverdrup Technology, Inc.
Attn: Mr. Paul Spickard, Contracts Manager
P.O. Box 58447, Mail Stop JE-IWA
Houston, TX 77258-8447
CODE 348M3 FACILITY CODE

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

I OA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. t0B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

NNJ05HI05C December 17, 2004

11. THISITEMONLYAPPLIESTOAMENDMENTSOF SOLICITATIONS
[_The above numbered solicitation is amendedas set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers _ is extended, I._ is not extended.
Offers must acknowledclereceipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitationor as amended, bYone of the followinq methods:

(a) Bycompletinq Items8 and 15, and returnincl [] copies of the amendment; (b) Byacknowled_inq receipt of this amendment on each copyof the offor
submitted; or (c) Byseparate letter or teleqram which includesa reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAYRESULT iN REJECTION OF
YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, providedeach telegram
or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received pror to the openinq hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APP,,,ROP_l_TJOl_j_TA_(l_required)
Net obligation : _L'i_rSZ_41.;:iU,UZ

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,IT MODIFIESTHE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority)THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chanqes in pavin¢loffice,

appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (Specify tvDeof modificationand authoritv)

X Limitation of Funding Clause (FAR 52.232-22)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office

14. description of amendment/modification (OrqanizedbyUCFsectionheadin.cls, includingsolicitation/contractsubiectmatterwherefeasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to obligate and deobligate funds on the contract.

15A. NAMEAND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprint)

J. R. Carpentier, Contracting Officer

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR15B. 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OFAMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

BY Original Signed by: 2/10/2006
(Signature ofperson authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribedby GSA



NNJO5HI05C
Modification 38
Page 2 of 3

1. B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the
Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract
is $196,306,459.85. This allotment is for ESC activities within the scope of the
Statement of Work in Section C of this contract and covers the following estimated
period of performance December 17, 2004 through February 28, 2006.

(b) An additional amount of $8,296,598.30 is obligated under this contract for
payment of fee.

(End of clause)

2. Funding recapitulation:

Obligations Thru Obligation This Revised Cumulative
Modification 37 Modification 38 Obligation

Total Cost $192,772,601.02 $3,533,858.83 $196,306,459.85

Fee $8,207,027.11 $89_571.19 $8_296_598.30

Total $200,979,628.13 $3,623,430.02 $204,603,058.15



NNJO5HI05C
Modification 38

Page 3 of 3

3. Obligations and Deobligations:

Obligations: Deobligations: WBS Element

4200144796 $3,563,452.00 174/90 401769.06.01.02.05 $105,000.00

4200144998 $324,574.00 185/620 931164.05.02 106,999.99

185/170 843515.01.15.05 $52,595.99

TOTAL $3,888,026.00 TOTAL $264,595.98

Net Change

Obligations $3,888,026.00

Deobligations $264,595.98

TOTAL $3,623,430.02



. OMB..A_
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ I 1. CONTRACT ID CODE I PAGE OF PAGES

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT OF _ I 1 I 3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO, (/fapo#cab/e)

37 See Block 16c 4200143911& 4200143809
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE

BH2/JGC

NASA/Johnson Space Center
Attn: BH2/Jennifer Ariens
2101 NASA Parkway
Houston, TX 77058
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zio Code)

Sverdrup Technology, Inc.
Attn: Mr. Paul Spickard, Contracts Manager
P.O. Box 58447, Mail Stop JE-IWA
Houston, TX 77258-8447
CODE 348M3 FACILITY CODE

x_9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 10B. DATED (SEEITEM 13)

NNJ05HI05C December 17, 2004
11. THISITEMONLYAPPLIESTOAMENDMENTSOFSOLICITATIONS

[] The above numbered solicitationisamended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers I I is extended, l I is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitationor as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) Bycompletincl Items8 and 15, and returning I"--] copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offor
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIORTO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTIONOF

YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change maybe made by tetegram or letter, provided each telegram

or letter makes reference to the solicitation and th s amendment, and s rece red prior to the opening hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPJ_OPRIATIONDATA (If_required)

Net obligation : $147479,61 0.12
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLYTO MODIFICATIONSOF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specifyauthority)THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBEREDCONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIEDTO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (suchas changes in paving office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (Soecify type of modification and authority)

X Limitationof Funding Clause (FAR 52.232-22)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office

14. description of amendment/medification (O(qanized by UCF section headings, includinasolicitatiorgcontractsubiectmatterwherefeasible.J

The purpose of this modification is to obligate and deobligate funds on the contract.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orpfint) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprint)

Dawn Alexander, Contracting Officer

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR15B. 15C. DATESIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATESIGNED
CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

BY Original Signed by 1/30/2006
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA



NNJO5HI05C
Modification 37
Page 2 of 3

1. B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the
Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract

is $192,772,601.02. This allotment is for ESC activities within the scope of the
Statement of Work in Section C of this contract and covers the following estimated

period of performance December 17, 2004 through February 22, 2006.

(b) An additional amount of $8,207,027.11 is obligated under this contract for
payment of fee.

(End of clause)

2. Funding recapitulation:

Obligations Thru Obligation This Revised Cumulative
Modification 36 Modification 37 Obligation

Total
Cost $178,650,926.86 $14,121,674.16 $192,772,601.02

Fee $7,849,091.15 $357,935.96 $8,207,027.11

Total $186,500,018.01 $14,479,610.12 $200,979,628.13



NNJO5HI05C

Modification 37

Page 3 of 3

3. Obligationsand Deobligations:

!
Obligations: Deobligations:

4200143911 $6,736,200.11 131/790 72-617-42-22-AA $111,000.0C

4200143809 $8,139,410.00 159/20 72-617-42-22-AA 109,000.0C

159/70 72-336-36-01-AG $11,000.0C

156/100 72-614-40-05-A1 $20,000.0C

177/50 $134,999.9 £

125/720 72-337-43-05-N2 $10,000.0£

TOTAL $14,875,610.11 TOTAL $395,999.9£

Net Change

Obligations $14,875,610.11

Deobligations $395,999.9£

TOTAL $14,479,610.1 ,_



OMB AP_
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ [ 1. CONTRACT ID CODE -- I PAGE OF PAGES

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT OF I I 1 I 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

36 See Block 16c 4200143095, 4200143539
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than Item 6) CODE

BH2/JGC

NASA/Johnson Space Center
Attn: BH2/Jennifer Ariens
2101 NASA Parkway
Houston, TX 77058
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, countv, State, and Zip Code)

Sverdrup Technology, Inc.
Attn: Mr. Paul Spickard, Contracts Manager
P.O. Box 58447
Houston, TX 77258-8447
CODE 348M3 FACILITY CODE

_X 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 10B. DATED (SEEITEM 13)

NNJ05HI05C December17,2004
11. THISITEMONLYAPPLIESTO AMENDMENTSOFSOLICITATIONS

_ I The above numbered solicitation is amended as setforth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers I I isextended, I I is not extended.
Offers mustacknowled_le receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the follovhnqmethods:

(a) By completin¢lItems 8 and 15, and returninq [] copies of the amendment; (b) Byacknowledclinq receipt of this amendment on each coPYof the offor
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or teleqram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILUREOF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF

YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of thisamendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegramor letter, provided eachtelegram

or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendmentr and is receivedprior to the opening hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (Ifrecluired)

Net obligation : $10,548,709.50
13. THiS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specik,authoritv) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A,

B. THE ABOVE NUMBEREDCONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIEDTO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chanties in payin_ office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (Specifv tvDeof modification and authority)

X Limitation of Funding Clause (FAR 52.232-22)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is requiredto sign this document and return copies to the issuing office

14. description of amendment/modification (Or¢lanizedby UCFsection headings, includin_l solicitation subjectmatter where feasibleJ

The purpose of this modification is to obligate funds on the contract.

15A. NAMEAND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orptint)

J. R. Carpentier, Contracting Officer
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR15B. 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITEDSTATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

BY Original Signed by 01/26/20006
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev.10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribedbv GSA



NNJO5HI05C
Modification 36
Page 2 of 2

1. B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the
Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract
is $178,650,926.86. This allotment is for ESC activities within the scope of the
Statement of Work in Section C of this contract and covers the following estimated

period of performance December 17, 2004 through January 26, 2006.

(b) An additional amount of $7,849,091.15 is obligated under this contract for
payment of fee.

(End of clause)

2. Funding recapitulation:

Obligations Thru Obligation This Revised Cumulative
Modification 34 Modification 36 Obligation

Total
Cost $168,362,981.46 $10,287,945.40 $178,650,926.86

Fee $7,588,327.05 $260,764.10 $7,849,091.15

Total $175,951,308.51 $10,548,709.50 $186,500,018.01

3. Obligations:

Obligations:

PR Amount

4200143095 $7,856,215.50

4200143539 $2,692,494.00

TOTAL $10,548,709.50



OMB APP_r
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ / 1. CONTRACT ID CODE I PAGE OF PAGES

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT OF / I 1 I 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (/fapD/icable).

34 See Block 16c 4200139378
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7, ADMINISTERED BY (/f other than/tern 6) CODE

BH2/JGC

NASA/JohnsonSpace Center
Attn: BH2/Jennifer Ariens
2101 NASA Parkway
Houston, TX 77058
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code).

Sverdrup Technology, Inc.
Attn: Mr. Paul Spickard, Contracts Manager
P.O. Box 58447
Houston, TX 77258-8447
CODE 348M3 FACILITY CODE

_X 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 9B. DATED (SEE/TEM 11)

IOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. lOB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

NNJ05HI05C December17,2004
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

i

[_ The above numbered solicitationis amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specifiedfor receiptof Otters [_ is extended, L_ is not extended.
Otters must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended,by one of the followinq methods:

(a) BYcompletinq Items 8 and 15, and returnin_ [_ copies of the amendment; (b) BYacknowledqinq receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offor
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or tele_lramwhich includesa reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIORTO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF

YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, suchchange may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram

or letter makes reference to thesolicitation and this amendmentrand is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTINGAND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

Net obligation : $957_000.00
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,IT MODIFIESTHE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: {SpeciS/authority)THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIEDTO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chanqes in PavinQoffice,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

X Limitationof Funding Clause (FAR52.232-22)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office

14. description of amendment/modification (Ot:qanizedby UCF section headir(qs, includin_ solicitation subiect matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to obligate funds on the contract.

15A. NAMEAND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) 16A. NAMEAND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprint)

Robert Kolb, Contracting Officer

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR15B. 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITEDSTATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

BY

(Signature ofperson authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Roy.10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribedby GSA



NNJO5HI05C
Modification34
Page2 of 2

1. B.4CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the
Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract
is $168,362,981.46. This allotment is for ESC activities within the scope of the
Statement of Work in Section C of this contract and covers the following estimated
period of performance December 17, 2004 through January 8, 2006.

(b) An additional amount of $7,588,327.05 is obligated under this contract for
payment of fee.

(End of clause)

2. Funding recapitulation:

Revised
Obligations Thru Obligation This Cumulative
Modification 33 Modification 34

Obligation

Total Cost $167,429,638.50 $933,342.96 $168,362,981.46

Fee $7,564_670.01 $23,657.04 $7,588_327.05

Total $174,994,308.51 $957,000.00 $175,951,308.51

3. Obligations:

Obligations:
PR Amount

4200139378 $957,000.00

Total $957,000.00

Net Change:
Obligations $957,000.00
Deobligations 0.00

Total $957,000.00



. OMB.APPR VA #" 7 - 42
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ ] 1. CONTRACT ID CODE I PAGE OF PAGES

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT OF / I 1 I 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO, 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REG. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (/fapp/icab/e)

33 See Block 16c 4200139899

6. ISSUED BY CODE BH2/JGC 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than/tern 6) CODE I

I

I

NASA/Johnson Space Center
Attn: BH2/Jennifer Ariens

2101 NASA Parkway
Houston, TX 77058
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.,street, county, State, and Zip Code)

Sverdrup Technology, Inc.
Attn: Mr. Paul Spickard, Contracts Manager
P.O. Box 58447

Houston, TX 77258-8447
CODE 348M3 FACILITY CODE

_X 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

NNJ05HI05C December 17, 2004
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[] The above numbered solicitation isamended as set forth in Rem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [] is extended, [] is not extended.
Offers must acknowled_lereceipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitationor as amended, by one of the followin0 methods:

(a) By complefinq Items 8 and 15, and returninq [] copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledqinq receipt of this amendment on each copyof the offer
submitted; or (c)By separate letter or telegram which includes a referenceto the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIORTO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTIONOF

YOUR OFFER. If byvirtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change maybe made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram
or letter makes referenceto the solicitation and this amendment,and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APP.ROPRIATIONDATA(Ijreguired)

Net obligation : $1,070,683.O9
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLYTO MODIFICATIONSOF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority)THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIEDTO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (suchas chan_es in Pavinqoffice,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (Specify tvoe of modification and authority)

X Limitation of Funding Clause (FAR 52.232-22)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is requiredto sign this document and return copies tothe issuingoffice

14. descriptionof amendment/modification (Offlanized by UCF section headings, including solicitation subiect matter where feasible.J

The purpose of this modification is to obligate funds on the contract.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type erprint)

Robert Kolb, Contracting Officer

15B. CONTRACTOR]OFFEROR15B. 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

BY Original Signed By: December 20, 2005
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Sig_zature of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-f52-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Roy. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribedbv GSA



NNJO5HI05C
Modification 33

Page 2 of 2

1. B.4CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the
Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract
is $167,429,638.50. This allotment is for ESC activities within the scope of the
Statement of Work in Section C of this contract and covers the following estimated

period of performance December 17, 2004 through January 6, 2006

(b) An additional amount of $7,564,670.01 is obligated under this contract for
payment of fee.

(End of clause)

2. Funding recapitulation:

Revised
Obligations Thru Obligation This Cumulative
Modification 32 Modification 33

Obligation

Total Cost $166,385,422.70 $1,044,21 5.80 $167,429,638.50

Fee $7,538,202.72 $26_467.29 $7_5641870.01

Total $173,923,625.42 $1,070,683.09 $174,994,308.51

3. Obligations:

Obligations:
PR Amount

4200139899 $1,070,683.09

Total $1,070,683.09

Net Change:
Obligations $1,070,683.09
Deebligations 0.00

Total $1,070,683.09



.QMB A_
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ [ 1. CONTRACT ID CODE -- I PAGE OF PAGES

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT OF / I 1 I 3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASEREQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

32 See Block 16c 4200139692 & 4200139685

6. ISSUED BY CODE BH2/JGC 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifotherthan Item 6) CODE I
I

NASA/Johnson Space Center
Attn: BH2/Jennifer Ariens
2101 NASA Parkway
Houston, TX 77058
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code)

Sverdrup Technology, Inc.
Attn: Mr. Paul Spickard, Contracts Manager
P.O. Box 58447
Houston, TX 77258-8447
CODE 348M3 FACILITY CODE

x_DA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

NNJ05HI05C December 17, 2004

11. THISITEMONLYAPPLIESTOAMENDMENTSOF SOLICITATIONS
_ I The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers I I isextended, L_ isnot extended.

I

Offers mustacknowledqe receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, bYone of the followinq methods

{al By completing Items 8 and 15, and returnin_l [] copies of the amendment; (b/By acknowledginq receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offor

submitted;or (cl BVseparate letter or teleqram which includes a reference to the solicitationand amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF

YOUROFFER. If by virtue of thisamendment you desire to change an offer already submitted,such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided eachtelegram
or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received priorto the openinghour and date spec fed.

- 12. ACCOUNTING AND APP_OPRIATIONDATA(IfreguIred)
Net obligation : $2_218_692.25

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONSOF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Sloecifvauthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIEDTO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chanties in Paving off ce,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

X Limitation of Funding Clause (FAR 52.232-22)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office

14. descriptionof amendment/modification (Organized bv UCF section headings, including soficitation/contractsubiect matter where feasib/e.)

The purpose of this modification is to obligate and deobligate funds on the contract.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprint)

Robert Kolb, Contracting Officer
15B. CONTRACTOR]OFFEROR15B. 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
CONTRACTOR]OFFEROR

BY Original Signed by: 12/19/05
(Signature ofperson authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed bYGSA



NNJO5HI05C
Modification 32
Page 2 of 3

1. B.4CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the
Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract
is $166,385,422.70. This allotment is for ESC activities within the scope of the
Statement of Work in Section C of this contract and covers the following estimated
period of performance December 27, 2004 through December 30, 2005.

(b) An additional amount of $7,538,202.72 is obligated under this contract for
payment of fee.

(End of clause)

2. Funding recapitulation:

Revised
Obligations Thru Obligation This Cumulative
Modification 31 Modification 32

Obligation

Total Cost $164,221,576.52 $2,163,846.18 $166,385,422.70

Fee $7,483,356.65 $54_846.07 $7_538_202.72

Total $171,704,933.17 $2,218,692.25 $173,923,625.42



NNJO5HI05C
Modification 32

Page 3 of 3

3. Obligations/Deobligations

Obligations: Deobligations:

PR Amount PLI/ALI WBS Amount

4200139692 $2,165,469.25 178/170 378343.10.01.02.06 $320,000.00

4200139685 $379,223.00 175/100 72-376-75-30-CR $6,000.00

Total: $2,544,692.25 Total: $326,000.00

Net Change:

Obligations $2,544,692.25

Deobligations $326,000.00

Total: $2,218,692.25



MBAPPR VAL#: 27 - 4
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ T 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT OF | I 1 I 3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

31 See Block 16c 4200139378 & 4200139385
6. iSSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE

BH2/JGC

NASA/Johnson Space Center
Attn: BH2/Jennifer Ariens
2101 NASA Parkway
Houston, TX 77058
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code)

Sverdrup Technology, Inc.
Attn: Mr. Paul Spickard, Contracts Manager
P.O. Box 58447
Houston, TX 77258-8447
CODE 348M3 FACILITY CODE

_X 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

NNJ05HI05C December17,2004
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[] The above numbered solicitation isamended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [] is extended, [] is not extended.
Offers must acknowledclereceipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the followinq methods:

(a) By completinQItems8 and 15, and returnin_l r_ copies of the amendment; (b) BVacknowledqin0 receipt of this amendment on each copyof the offer
submitted;or (c) Byseparate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF

YOUR OFFER. If byvirtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change maybe made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram
or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APRROPRIATION DATA (Ifrecluired)

Net obligation : $7,O17,090.93
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONSOF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specifyauthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH iN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN iTEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIEDTO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chanqes in pavinqoffice,

appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (Specih/tvpeofmodiffcationandauthoritv)

X Limitationof FundingClause(FAR52.232-22)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office

14. description of amendment/modification (Organized bv UCF sectionheadin_ls, includin_ solicitation subiect matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to obligate and deobligate funds on the contract.

15A. NAMEAND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprint)

Robert Kolb, Contracting Officer

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR15B. 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

BY Original Signed by: 12/15/05

(Signatureof person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribedby GSA



NNJO5HI05C
Modification 31

Page 2 of 3

1. B.4CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the
Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract
is $164,221,576.52. This allotment is for ESC activities within the scope of the
Statement of Work in Section C of this contract and covers the following estimated
period of performance December 17, 2004 through December 27, 2005.

(b) An additional amount of $7,483,356.65 is obligated under this contract for
payment of fee.

(End of clause)

2. Funding recapitulation:

Revised
Obligations Thru Obligation This Cumulative
Modification 29 Modification 31

Obligation

Total Cost $157,377,948.08 $6,843,628.44 $164,221,676.52

Fee $7,309,894.16 $173,462.49 $7,483,356.65

Total $164,687,842.24 $7,017,090.93 $171,704,933.17



NNJO5HI05C
Modification 31
Page 3 of 3

3. Obligations/Deobligations

Obligations: Deobligations:

PR Amount Org PLI/ALI WBS Amount

4200139378 $3,120,264.00 175/100 72-376-75-30-CR $528.19

4200139385 $5,930,798.52 163/130 72-700-23-AD 109,996.28

163/310 72-959-70-AA $51,626.12

174/10 $700,521.0C

il 74/20 $650,736.0C

174/40 $400,564.0C

175/510 $120,000.0C

TOTAL $9,051,062.52 TOTAL $2,033,971.5_

Net Change

Obligations $9,051,062.52

Deobligations $2,033,971.5_

TOTAL $7,017,090.99



_OMB AP_
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ r1. CONTRACTIDCODE -- I PAGEOFPAGES

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT OF / I 1 I 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASEREQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicableJ

29 See Block 16c 4200136755

6. ISSUED BY CODE BH2/JGC 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE I
I

NASA/Johnson Space Center
Attn: BH2/Jennifer Ariens

2101 NASA Parkway
Houston, TX 77058
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code)

Sverdrup Technology, Inc.
Attn: Mr. Paul Spickard, Contracts Manager
P.O. Box 58447

Houston, TX 77258-8447
CODE 348M3 FACILITY CODE

_X 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OFCONTRACT/ORDERNO. 10B. DATED (SEEITEM 13)

NNJ05HI05C December 17, 2004
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specifiedfor receipt of Offers [_ is extended, [_l isnot extended.
i I

Offers mustacknowledqe receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitationor as amended, by one of the fo ow nq methods:

{a) BVoompletinq Items 8 and 15, and returninq [] copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledqin_ reee pt of th s amendment on each copyof the offor
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or teleqram which includes a referenceto the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF

YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram
or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour anddate spec fed
12. ACCOUNTING AND APP_R._PRJL_.JQN_DAT.,_, (ffLecluired)

Net obligation : $$_U76_351.21:1
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specifyauthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIEDTO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chanqes in Payn¢loff ce,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (Specifl/ type of modification and authoritv)

X Limitation of Funding Clause (FAR 52.232-22)

E, IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is requiredto sign this document and return copies to the issuing office

14. description of ameedment/medification (_t_anizedbVUCFsect_nheadings_inc_udin_s_citat_n/c_nractsubiectmatterwherefeasib_e_)

The purpose of this modification is to obligate and deobligate funds on the contract.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) 16A. NAMEAND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprint)

Dawn Alexander, Contracting Officer

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR15B. 15C. DATESIGNED 168. UNITEDSTATES OF AMERICA t6C. DATESIGNED
CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

BY Original Signed by 11/17/05
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Oj_cer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribedbv GSA



NNJO5HI05C
Modification 29
Page 2 of 2

1. B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation
of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is
$157,377,948.08. This allotment is for ESC activities within the scope of the Statement of Work
in Section C of this contract and covers the following estimated period of performance
December 17, 2004 through November 28, 2005.

(b) An additional amount of $7,309,894.16 is obligated under this contract for payment
of fee.
(End of clause)

2. Funding recapitulation:

Obligations Thru Obligation This Revised Cumulative
Modification 28 Modification 29 Obligation

Total Cost $152,427,084.20 $4,950,863.88 $157,377,948.08

Fee $7,184,406.76 $125,487.40 $7,309,894.16

Total $159,611,490.96 $5,076,351.28 $164,687,842.24

3. Obligations/Deobligations

Obligations: Deobligations:

PR Amount Org PLI/ALI WBS Amount Org

4200136755 $5,120,383.25 152/10 $12,031.9£

152/20 $3,999.9£

163/380 72-101-31-AM $24,000.0£

175/670 $3,999.9£

TOTAL $5,120,383.25 TOTAL $44,031.93

Net Change

Obligations $5,120,383.25

Deobligations $44,031.97

TOTALI $5,076,351.28



_OMBAP_r
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ / 1. CONTRACT ID CODE I PAGE OF PAGES

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT OF / I 1 I 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (Ifapplicable)

28 See Block 16c 4200135934
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than Item 6) CODE

BH2/JGC

NASA/Johnson Space Center
Attn: BH2/Jennifer Ariens

2101 NASA Parkway
Houston, TX 77058
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code)

Sverdrup Technology, Inc.
Attn: Mr. Paul Spickard, Contracts Manager
P.O. Box 58447
Houston, TX 77258-8447
CODE 348M3 FACILITY CODE

X._ 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 9B. DATED (SEEITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 10B. DATED (SEEITEM 13)

NNJ05HI05C December 17, 2004
11. THISITEMONLYAPPLIESTOAMENDMENTSOFSOLICITATIONS

I I The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers I I is extended, L.J is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the followinq methods:

(a) By completinQItems 8 and 15, and returninq [] copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledclin_rece pt of th s amendment on each copy of the offor
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or teleglramwhich includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENTTO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIORTO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTIONOF

YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted,such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram
or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the openin_ hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING ANDAPP.ROPRIATIONDATA(If required)

Net obligation : $6,090,472.90
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority)THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chanqes n pay nq off ce,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (Specifv tgpe of modification and authority)

X Limitation of Funding Clause (FAR 52.232-22)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office

14. description of amendment/modification (O(clanizedby UCF section headings, including sol citation subiectmatter where feasible.)

The purpose of Modification 28 is to replace Modification 27 in it's entirety, to correct an error that
was found. The changes are hereby attached.

15A. NAMEAND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprint)

Dawn Alexander, Contracting Officer
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR15B. 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITEDSTATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

BY Original Signed by 11/17/05
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE PrescribedbYGSA



NNJO5HI05C
Modification 28
Page 2 of 2

Modification 28 hereby replaces Modification 27 in it's entirety, as follows:

1. B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation
of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is
$152,427,084.20. This allotment is for ESC activities within the scope of the Statement of Work
in Section C of this contract and covers the following estimated period of performance
December 17, 2004 through November 16, 2005.

(b) An additional amount of $7,184,406.76 is obligated under this contract for payment
of fee.
(End of clause)

2. Funding recapitulation:

Obligation This
Obligations Thru Modification 28 Revised Cumulative
Modification 25 (Replaces Mod 27) Obligation

Total Cost $146,487,167.79 $5,939,916.41 $152,427,084.20

Fee $7,033,850.27 $1501556.49 $711841406.76

Total $153,521,018.06 $6,090,472.90 $159,611,490.96

3. Obligations/Deobligations

Obligations: Deobligations:

PR Amount Org PLI/ALI WBS Amount

4200135934 $7,044,591.89 152/30 $86,119.00

172./10 72-610-20-15-WT $59,999.99

131/790 72-617-42-22-AA $97,000.00

174/110 $671,000.00

172/190 72-610-20-15 $40,000.00

TOTAL $7,044,591.89 TOTAL $954,118.99

Net Change

Obligations $7,044,591.89

Deobligations $954,118.99

TOTAL $6,090,472.90



. _ OMBAP_
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ I 1. CONTRACT ID CODE I PAGE OF PAGES

OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT OF I I 1 IMODIFICATION 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

27 See Block 16c 4200135934
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE

BH2/JGC

NASA/Johnson Space Center
Attn: BH2/Jennifer Ariens
2101 NASA Parkway
Houston, TX 77058
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code)

Sverdrup Technology, Inc.
Attn: Mr. Paul Spickard, Contracts Manager
P.O. Box 58447
Houston, TX 77258-8447
CODE 348M3 FACILITY CODE

X._ 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

NNJ05HI05C December 17, 2004
11. THISITEMONLYAPPLIESTOAMENDMENTSOFSOLICITATIONS

--]The above numbered solicitation isamended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [_] is extended, L_ is not extended.
Offers must acknowledclereceipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the followinq methods:

_'a)Bycomp e n_l terns 8 and 15, and returnincJ [] copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowled_ nq rece pt of h s amendment on each copy of the offor
submitted; or (c) By separate letteror teIeqram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIORTO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF

YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desireto change an offer already submitted, such change may be made bytelegram or letter, providedeach telegram
or letter makes reference to the solicitationand this amendmentt and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA(Ifrec/uired)

Net obligation : $6,150,472.89
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLYTO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,IT MODIFIESTHE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specifvauthoritv)THECHANGESSETFORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIEDTO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (suchas chan_es n pavinq off ce,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTHIN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (Specifv tvpe of modificationand authoritv)

X Limitationof Funding Clause (FAR 52.232-22)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is required to sign this document and return copiesto the issuing office

14. description of amendment/modification (Ot:clanizedby UCF section headings, including solicitation subiect matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to obligate and deobligate funds on the contract.

15A. NAMEAND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) 16A. NAMEAND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprint)

Dawn Alexander, Contracting Officer

15B. CONTRACTOPJOFFEROR15B. 15C. DATESIGNED 16B. UNITEDSTATESOFAMERICA 16C. DATESIGNED
CONTRACTORIOFFEROR

BY Original Signed by: 11/10/2005
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARDFORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribedby GSA



NNJO5HI05C
Modification 27

Page 2 of 2

1. B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the
Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract
is $152,485,600.99. This allotment is for ESC activities within the scope of the
Statement of Work in Section C of this contract and covers the following estimated

period of performance December 17, 2004 through November 16, 2005.

(b) An additional amount of $7,185,889.96 is obligated under this contract for
payment of fee.

(End of clause)

2. Funding recapitulation:

Revised
Obligations Thru Obligation This Cumulative
Modification 25 Modification 27

Obligation

Total Cost $146,487,167.79 $5,998,433.20 $152,485,600.99

Fee $7,033,850.27 $152,039.69 $7,185,889.96

Total $153,521,018.06 $6,150,472.89 $159,671,490.95

3. Obligations/Deobligations

Obligations: Deobligations:

PR Amount Org PLI/ALI WBS Amount

4200135934 $7,044,591.89 152/30 $86,119.00

172/10 72-610-20-15-WT 60,00.00

131/790 72-617-42-22-AA $97,000.0C

174/110 $671,000.0C

172/190 72-610-20-15 $40,000.0¢

TOTAL $7,044,591.8_ TOTAL $894,119.00

Net Change

Obligations $7,044,591.8£

Deobligations $894,119.0C

TOTAL $6,150,472.8_



OMB APPROVAL #: 2700-0042
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ 1 CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

OFCONTRACTAMENDMENTOF 1 IMODIFICATION 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

26 See Block 16c N/A
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than Item 6) CODE

BH2/JGC

NASA/Johnson Space Center
Attn: BH2/Jennifer Ariens
2101 NASA Parkway
Houston, TX 77058

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code)

Sverdrup Technology, Inc.
Attn: Mr. Paul Spickard, Contracts Manager
P.O. Box 58447
Houston, TX 77258-8447

CODE 348M3 FACILITY CODE

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 10B. DATED (SEEITEM 13)

X NNJ05HI05C December 17, 2004
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation isamended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [_ isextended, LI is notextended.
Offers must acknowledclereceipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, byone of the foUowin¢lmethods:

(a) BVcomp etn¢l terns 8 and 15, and returninc! [_ copies of the amendment; (b) BVacknowledqinq receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offor
submitted; or (c) BVseparate letter or teleqram which includes a referenceto the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIORTO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF

YOUR OFFER. if by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made bytelegram or letter, provided each telegram
or letter makes reference to thesolicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (Ifreouired)

N/A
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLYTO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.{x)(x)
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authoritv/THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A,

B. THE ABOVE NUMBEREDCONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chanqes in pavinfl office,
X appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH iN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (Specifv typeof modification and authoritv)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is required to sign this document and return 3 copies to the issuing office

14. description of amendment/modification (Or#lanizedby UCF section headin_ls,includinclsoficitation/contract subiect matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to make an administrative change to the contract.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) 16A. NAMEAND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprint)

Dawn Alexander, Contracting Officer

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR15B. 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

BY Original Signed by 11/07/05

(Signature ofperson authorized to sign) (Signature of Comracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. t 0-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA



NNJ05HI05C
Modification 26

Page 2 of 2

1. Clause H.12 Key Personnel and Facilities is deleted in its entirety and replaced by
the following:

H.12 KEY PERSONNEL AND FACILITIES (NFS 1852.235-71) (MAR 1989)

(a) The personnel and/or facilities listed below (or specified in the contract Schedule)
are considered essential to the work being performed under this contract. Before
removing, replacing, or diverting any of the listed or specified personnel or facilities, the
Contractor shall (1) notify the Contracting Officer reasonably in advance and (2) submit
justification (including proposed substitutions) in sufficient detail to permit evaluation of
the impact on this contract.

(b) The Contractor shall make no diversion without the Contracting Officer's written
consent; provided, that the Contracting Officer may ratify in writing the proposed
change, and that ratification shall constitute the Contracting Officer's consent required
by this clause.

(c) The list of personnel and/or facilities (shown below or as specified in the contract
Schedule) may, with the consent of the contracting parties, be amended from time to
time during the course of the contract to add or delete laersonnel and/or facilities.

(End of Clause

All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged.



MBAPPR VA _ 27 - 42
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ I1. CONTRACT ID CODE I PAGE OF PAGES

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT OF / I 1 I 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ.NO, 5. PROJECT NO. (Ifapplicable)

25 See Block 16c 4200134747

6. ISSUED BY CODE BH2/JGC 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifotherthan Item 6) CODE I|

NASA/Johnson Space Center
Attn: BH2/Jennifer Ariens
2101 NASA Parkway
Houston, TX 77058
8. NAMEAND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.,street, county, State, and Zip Code)

Sverdrup Technology, Inc.
Attn: Mr. Paul Spickard, Contracts Manager
P.O. Box 58447
Houston, TX 77258-8447
CODE 348M3 FACILITY CODE

_X 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MOD_FICATIONOF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

NNJ05HI05C December17,2004
11. THISITEMONLYAPPLIESTOAMENDMENTSOFSOLICITATIONS

[_The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [_ isextended, L._J is not extended.
Offers mustacknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the followinfl methods

(a) By completing Items8 and 15, and returnin¢l i'm[ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledgingreceipt of this amendment on each cop,/of the offer
submitted;or (c) By separate etter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILUREOF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF

YOUROFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided eachtelegram
or letter makes reference to the solicitationand this amendment, and is received prior to the openin£1hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APRROPRIATIONDATA (lfr_equired)

Net obligation : $10_354_000.00
13. THIS iTEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specilv authority)THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBEREDCONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIEDTO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chancresin paving office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authoritv)

X Limitation of Funding Clause (FAR 52.232-22)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office

14. descriptionof amendment/modification (Organized by UCF section headinfls, including solicitation subiect matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to obligate and deobligate funds on the contract.

15A, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) 16A. NAME AND TITLEOF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprint)

Dawn Alexander, Contracting Officer

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFPEROR15B. 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITEDSTATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

BY 10/26/05

(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUSEDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed byGSA



NNJO5HI05C
Modification 25

Page 2 of 2

1. B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the
Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract
is $146,487,167.79. This allotment is for ESC activities within the scope of the
Statement of Work in Section C of this contract and covers the following estimated
period of performance December 17, 2004 through November 4, 2005.

(b) An additional amount of $7,033,850.27 is obligated under this contract for
payment of fee.

(End of clause)

2. Funding recapitulation:

Revised
Obligations Thru Obligation This Cumulative
Modification 24 Modification 25

Obligation

Total Cost $136,389,118.67 $10,098,049.12 $146,487,167.79

Fee $6,777,899.39 $255_950.88 $7_033_850.27

Total $143,167,018.06 $10,354,000.00 $153,521,018.06

3. Obligations/Deobligations

Obligations: Deobligations:

PR Amount Org PLI/ALI WB$ Amount

4200134747 $10,419,000.00 163/350 72-101-31-11 $21,000.00

163/320 72-131-50-10-MW $44,000.00

TOTAL $10,419,000.00 TOTAL $65,000.00

Net Change

Obligations $10,419,000.00

Deobligations $65,000.00

TOTAL $10,354,000.00



MB APPR VAL#: 27 -_42
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ [ 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT OF / I 1 I 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISmON/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (ffapolicab/el

24 See Block 16c 4200133938

6. ISSUED BY CODE BH2/JGC 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifotherthan Item 6) CODE II

NASA/Johnson Space Center
Attn: BH2/Jennifer Ariens

2101 NASA Parkway
Houston, TX 77058
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, countY,State, and Zio Code)

Sverdrup Technology, Inc.
Attn: Mr. Paul Spickard, Contracts Manager
P.O. Box 58447

Houston, TX 77258-8447
CODE 348M3 FACILITY CODE

X_ 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13_

NNJ05HI05C December 17, 2004
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[_J The above numbered solicitationisamended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [_ is extended, [_J is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment pder to the hour and date specified in the solicitationor as amended, bv one of the followin¢lmethods:

(a) Bycompletin_lItems 8 and 15, and returninn [_ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledqinq receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offor
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIORTO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF

YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram
or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATIONDATA (Ifrecluired)

Net obligation : $28,339.02
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (SpecifYauthority)THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIEDTO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (suchas chanqes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTHIN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (Specify fype of modification and authority)

X Limitation of Funding Clause (FAR 52.232-22)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is required to sign this document and return copiesto the issuing office

14. description of amendmentJmodification (Organizedby UCF section headings, including solicitation subject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to obligate and deobligate funds on the contract.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprint)

Dawn Alexander, Contracting Officer

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR15B. 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

BY Original Signed by: 9/29/2005

(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribedby GSA



NNJO5HI05C
Modification 24
Page 2 of 2

1. B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the
Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract
is $136,389,118.67. This allotment is for ESC activities within the scope of the
Statement of Work in Section C of this contract and covers the following estimated
period of performance December 17, 2004 through October 18, 2005.

(b) An additional amount of $6,777,899.39 is obligated under this contract for
payment of fee.

(End of clause)

2. Funding recapitulation:

Obligations Thru Obligation This Revised Cumulative
Modification 23 Modification 24 Obligation

Total Cost $136,361,480.19 $27,638.48 $136,389,118.67

Fee $6,777,198.85 $700.54 $6,777,899.39

Total $143,138,679.04! $28,339.02 $143,167,018.06

3. Obligations/Deobligations

Obligations: Deobligations:

PR Amount Org PLI/ALI WBS Amount

4200133938 $65,922.20 128/320 72-377-10-21-13 $37,583.1

TOTAL $65,922.20 TOTAL $37,583.1 I_

Net Change

Obligations $65,922.2£

Deobligations $37,583.1 I]

TOTAL $28,339.0_



OMB APPROVAL #: 2700-0042
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT OF 1 I 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (/fapplicab/el

12 See Block 16c
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (/fotherthan Item 6) CODE

BH2/JEI

NASA/Johnson Space Center
Attn: BH2/Dawn Alexander

2101 NASA Parkway
Houston, TX 77058 ....

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code)

Sverdrup Technology, Inc.
Attn: Mr. Paul Spickard, Contracts Manager
2224 Bay Area Boulevard, Suite 200
Houston, TX 77058

CODE 348M3 FACILITY CODE

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. (SEE 11)9B. DATED iTEM

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 10B. DATED (SEEITEM 13)

X NNJ05HI05C December 17, 2004
11. THISITEMONLYAPPLIESTOAMENDMENTSOF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation isamended as set forth in Item 14. The hourand date specifiedfor receipt of Offers L_ is extended, k_J is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the followinq methods:

(at By completincl Items 8 and 15, and returnincl [] cop es of the amendment; (b) By acknowledclin¢lreceipt of this amendment on each copy of the offor
submitted; or (cl By separate letter or teleqramwhich includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIORTO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF

YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment youdesire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram
or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (Ifreouired)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONSOF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14Jxl (x)

_x_ A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority)THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIEDTO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (suchas chanqes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X FAR 52.243-2, Changes - Cost-Reimbursement (AIt II) (AIt V)
d. OTHER (Specifvtvpeofmoditicationandauthority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is required to sign this document and return 3 copies to the issuingoffice

14. description of amendment/modification (O(oanized by UCF section headings, including solicitatiorffcontract subiect matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to amend Section J, Attachment J-2, Data Requirements, as described on
Page 2.

15A. NAMEAND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) 16A. NAMEAND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprint)

W. F. Arnold, III - General Manager Dawn Alexander
15B. CONTRACTOPJOFFEROR15B. 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITEDSTATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

Original Signed by 9/16/05 BY Original Signed by 9/16105

(Signature ofperson authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE PrescribedbyGSA



NNJ05HI05C
Modification 12
Page 2 of 2

1. The JSC Data Requirements Description (DRD) for Data Requirements List (DRL) 002,
Contract Work Breakdown Structure and Dictionary, is deleted in its entirety and
replaced by the attached version dated June 29, 2005. The DRD has been modified to
delete the fourth sentence in the Contents section. There is no cost associated with this

• change.

2. The DRD for DRL 004, Financial Management Report (NF533), is deleted in its entirety
and replaced by the attached version dated June 25, 2005. The DRD has been
modified throughout for clarity and to add an additional column entitled "Government
Fiscal Year EAC" to the report. The descriptions of the supplemental reports in
Attachment 5 are also revised to clarify requirements. The estimated cost of this
change is $100,000.

3. Pursuant to Special Contract Provision H.7, Special Clause for Contract Changes, and
Section I Clause 52.243-2, Changes - Cost Reimbursement, an equitable adjustment in
the estimated cost and fee of the contract is not being made since the estimated cost
increase is less than $_ 0.



OMB APPROVAL #: 2700-0042
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ t. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT OF 1 I 3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

13 See Block 16c
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE

BH2/JEI

NASA/Johnson Space Center
Attn: BH2/Dawn Alexander
2101 NASA Parkway
Houston, TX 77058

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county. State, and Zip Code)

Sverdrup Technology, Inc.
Attn: Ms. Michele Katz, Business Manager
2224 Bay Area Boulevard, 4E-411
Houston, TX 77058

CODE 348M3 FACIUTY CODE

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 10B. DATED (SEEITEM 13)

X NNJ05HI05C December 17, 2004
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

Theabove numbered solicitationis amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers I I is extended, _ I is not extended.
Offers mustacknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the followin_ methods:

(a) By comp et n_lItems 8 and 15, and returnincl [_ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledDinqreceipt of this amendment on each copy of the offor
submitted; or (c) By separate etter or telegram which includes a referenceto the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIORTO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF

YOUR OFFER, If by virtue of this amendment youdesire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram
or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the openinq hour and date specified
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (Ifreeluired)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLYTO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.(x) (xl
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority)THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (suchas chanqes in pavinq office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTHIN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X FAR 52.243-2 AIt. II
d. OTHER (SDeciN type of modification and authoritv)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is required to signthis document and return 3 copies tothe issuingoffice

14. description of amendmentJmodification(Ot_qanizedby UCF section headincls, includinq so#citation/contractsub/ect matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to make administrative and negotiated changes to the contract. These
changes include an update to B.2 Estimated Cost and Award Fee, an administrative change to section H, and
a revision to the Award Fee Plan.

15A, NAMEAND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) 16A. NAMEAND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprint)

William F. Arnold, III Dawn Alexander, Contracting Officer

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR15B. 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITEDSTATES OFAMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

Original Signed by 9/8/05 BY Original Signed by 9/8/05

(Signature ofperson authorized to sign) (Signature of Comra(_ingOfficer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Roy. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA



NNJ05HI05C
Modification 13

Page 2 of 3

1. Section B.2, Estimated Cost and Award Fee (NFS 1852.216-85) (SEP 1993), is deleted in its entirety
and replaced by the following. This section has been updated to reflect the maximum amount for IDIQ
and LOE work as allowed by the original award.

B.2 ESTIMATED COST AND AWARD FEE (NFS 1852.216-85) (SEP 1993)

a. The estimated costof thiscontractis $1,054,849,267. The maximumavailableawardfee,
excludingbase fee, if any, is$76,422,198. The base fee is $0. Totalestimatedcost, base fee, and
maximum awardfee are $1,131,271,465.

b. The estimatedcostand award fee for thiscontract is brokenout as follows:

__ i I Maximum T-! .............................................

{ ._Est!mated Cos_[*** !__ A_ward Fee- Total

'iaasehne" Requirements ....... g;2891"33_2.O_38ii $-2_6;-97_ $310,308,611
F ....................................................................f-i
)indefinit_e:Se]i_ry-I'---n-clefinite Quantity* --" -i-g_,0.gg-9_l_-[ $600,000,000

?---LeveI-Of-Eff°rt**i .............$;2-05;326.670)ii ] ,;14;886;_ $220,212,854

"lSh_-ase-l-n-Per°io-d(-'#ixed-Price) ......................_$Ng.66 "-_! _ _ $750,00

!Total $1,054,849,267 [ i $76,422,198- " $1,131,i7i-;4-6-g I

* Total value (cost and fee) of delivery orders issued;
** Total value (cost and fee) of task orders issued
*** Pricing of all IDIQ delivery orders and LOE task orders shall be in accordance with the negotiated rate
tables in Section J-13.

(End of Clause)

2. Section H., Special Contract Requirement subsection H.1.11,NFS 1852.225-70, Export Licenses
(February 2000), paragraph (b), insert "NASA Johnson Space Center" as the name of the NASA
installation.

3. Section J-11, Award Fee Plan, Appendix 2, is deleted in its entirety and replaced by the following:



NNJ05HI05C
Modification 13

Page 3 of 3

APPENDIX 2

AWARD FEE DISTRIBUTION

1 February 1, 2005 - September 30, 2005 $8,900,000 TBD

....... i0ct0berii 2005- March 31, 2006 $7,791,022 -I-BD i

3 April 1, 2006 - September 30, 2006 i $7 791 022 ! TBD !

4 October 1, 2006 - March 31, 2007 $7,791,022 TBD !i ...................

5 iApril 1, 2007 - September 30, 2007 $7,791,022 TBD -!

6 October 1, 2007 - March 31, 2008 $7,791,022 TBD i

7 _April 1, 2008 - September 30, 2008 $7,791,022 TBD

8 October 1, 2008 - March 31, 2009 $7,791,022 TBD {

,, 9 iApril 1, 2009 - September 30, 2009 $7,791,022 TBD

_--- iO ............-iOctober 1, 2009-January 31, 2010 $5,194,016 [ .... .'_'_D___..._i
L

In addition, Section 2.4, Evaluation Procedures, is modified to insert the word "working" between "5" and
"days" in the fourth paragraph, and in the second sentence of the fifth paragraph.

The maximum award fee available for each period is based upon the condition that NASA authorizes the
dollar amount of work as identified in Table B.2, Estimated Cost and Award Fee. Approximately sixty (60)
days before each Award Fee period end-date ESCG and NASA shall confirm that the Award Fee pool is
appropriate for the work planned to be authorized for the following Award Fee Periods and shall adjust the
Award Fee allocations as appropriate. ESCG shall maintain a log of work released during the Award Fee
period and shall submit that log to JSC approximately sixty days prior to award fee evaluation for review.



._OMB_AP_T
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ / 1. CONTRACT ID CODE I PAGE OF PAGES

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT OF / I 1 I 3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASEREQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

23 See Block 16c 4200t32531

6. ISSUED BY CODE BH2/JGC 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than Item 6) CODE

NASA/Johnson Space Center
Attn: BH2/Jennifer Ariens

2101 NASA Parkway
Houston, TX 77058 _
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.,street, county, State, and Zip Code)

Sverdrup Technology, Inc.
Attn: Mr. Paul Spickard, Contracts Manager
P.O. Box 58447
Houston, TX 77258-8447
CODE 348M3 FACILITYCODE

X.__ 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 10B. DATED (SEEITEM 13)

NNJ05HI05C December 17, 2004
11. THISITEMONLYAPPLIESTOAMENDMENTSOFSOLICITATIONS

I I The above numbered solicitationis amended as setforth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receiptof Offers I I is extended, I I is not extended.
Offers mustacknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, byone of the following methods:

(al BVcompleting Items 8 and 15, and returning [] copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of th s amendment on each copy o the offor
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPTOF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF

YOUROFFER. If by virtue of this amendment youdesire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram
or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date spec fed
12. ACCOUNTING AND APE'ROPRIATIONDATA (If required)

Net obligation : $597,659.08
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specifyauthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIEDTO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes n paving off ce,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. TH_SSUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (Specifv tvpe of modification and authority)

X Limitation of Funding Clause (FAR 52.232-22)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office

14. description of amendment/modification (OrclanizedbyUCFsectionheadinqs, includinc_solicitation/contractsubiectmatterwherefeasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to obligate and deobligate funds on the contract.

15A. NAMEAND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) 16A. NAMEAND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprint)

Susan Stefanovic, Contracting Officer
15B. CONTRACTOP,/OFPEROR15B. 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITEDSTATES OFAMERICA 16G. DATE SIGNED
CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

BY Original Signed by 9/27/2005

(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribedby GSA



NNJO5HI05C
Modification 23
Page 2 of 3

1. B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the
Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract
is $136,361,480.19. This allotment is for ESC activities within the scope of the
Statement of Work in Section C of this contract and covers the following estimated
period of performance December 17, 2004 through October 18, 2005.

(b) An additional amount of $6,777,198.85 is obligated under this contract for
payment of fee.

(End of clause)

2. Funding recapitulation:

Obligations Thru Obligation This Revised Cumulative
Modification 22 Modification 23 Obligation

Total Cost $135,778,595.24 $582,884.95 $136,361,480.19

Fee $6,762,424.72 $14,774.13 $6,777,198.85

Total $142,541,019.96 $597,659.08 $143,138,679.04



NNJO5HI05C
Modification 23
Page 3 of 3

3. Obligations/Deobligations

Obligations: Deobligations:

PR Amount Org i PLI/ALI WBS Amount

4200132531 $1,134,798.39 163/200 72-336-36-01-AJ $47,360.00

164/10 $50,913.00

144/410 72-612-50-04-15 $700.00

145/60 $58,037.68

104/10 $354.44

132/130 $1,861.38

95/10 $129,016.00

134/400 72-377-10-13-1C $2,184.00

137/50 $78,959.00

129/10 I $13,827.68
129/20 $5,926.14

135/40 $147,999.99

TOTAL $1,134,798.39 TOTAL $537,139.31

Net Change

Obligations $1,134,798.39

Deobligations $537,139.31

TOTAL i $597,659.08



OMBAPr
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ / 1. CONTRACT ID CODE I PAGEOF PAGES

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT OF _ I 1 I 3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If apPlicable)

22 See Block 16c See page 2
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifotherthan Item 6) CODE

BH2/JGC

NASA/Johnson Space Center
Attn: BH2/Jennifer Ariens
2101 NASA Parkway
Houston, TX 77058
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code)

Sverdrup Technology, Inc.
Attn: Mr. Paul Spickard, Contracts Manager
P.O. Box 58447
Houston, TX 77258-8447
CODE 348M3 FACILITY CODE

_X 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

NNJ05HI05C December 17, 2004
11. THISITEMONLYAPPLIESTOAMENDMENTSOFSOLICITATIONS

LJ The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers I _ is extended, LJ is not extended.
Otters must acknow edqe receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, byone of the followin¢l methods:

(a') BYcompletinq Items 8 and 15, and returninc! [] copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledQinQreceiPtof this amendment on each copy of the offor
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or teleqram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIORTO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF

YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram
or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and dae specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (ffrecluired)

Net obligation : $11,356,960.67
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority)THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chan_es n Payn# off ce,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

X Limitation of Funding Clause (FAR 52.232-22)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office

14. description of amendment/modification (Orqanized bY"UCF section headinos, includino solicitation subject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to obligate and deobligate funds on the contract.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprint)

Dawn Alexander, Contracting Officer
158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR15B. 15C. DATESIGNED 16B. UNITEDSTATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATESlGNED
CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

BY 9/16/2005
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Roy. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA



NNJO5H105C
Modification 22

Page 2 of 3

1. B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the
Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract
is $135,778,595.24. This allotment is for ESC activities within the scope of the
Statement of Work in Section C of this contract and covers the following estimated
period of performance December 17, 2004 through
October 17, 2005.

(b) An additional amount of $6,762,424.72 is obligated under this contract for
payment of fee.

(End of clause)
2. Funding recapitulation:

Revised
Obligations Thru Obligation This Cumulative
Modification 20 Modification 22

Obligation

Total Cost $124,702,378.64 $11,076,216.60 $135,778,595.24

Fee $6,481,680.65 $280,744.07 $6,762,424.72

Total $131,184,059.29 $11,356,960.67 $142,541,019.96



NNJO5H105C
Modification 22
Page 3 of 3

3. Obligations/Deobligations

Obligations: Deobligations:

PR Amount Org PLI/ALI WBS Amount

4200131531 $564,070.54 134/460 72-610-20-15-CS $321,915.99

4200118883 $1,157,115.57 122_/270 72-336-31-01 -AB $300,000.00

4200131690 $184,484.00 122/250 72-376-70-10-EA $41,218.00

420013116(3 $3,998.00 23/130 72-377-10-21-20 $27,981.00

4200131965 $785,369.06 131/110 72-377-10-21-20 $41,428.00

4200131568 $13,000.00 23/70 72-376-70-10-E2 $19,130.00

420013194(3 $566,962.63 23/120 72-377-10-21-18 $15,386.00

4200131945 $236,597.91 29/120 72-376-75-30-SR $5,499.99

4200131820 $5,706,712.42 122/340 72-336-33-10-AA $7,000.00

4200130857 $562,703.00 122/390 72-336-34-05-PC $18.54

4200132082 $1,387,382.00 134/150 72-336-33-10-AA $22,999.99

4200132012 $1,264,621.56 134/160 72-336-34-02-02 $11,427.00

134/220 72-336-34-02-AE $38,099.99

134/190 72-336-34-02-CA $3,750.00

134/270 72-336-34-05-PC $2,249.99

134/390 72-376-70-30-1R $12,525.00

134/240 72-377-10-30-15 $38,099.99

141/690 72-376-70-10-MA $139,831.05

144/30 72-376-70-10-MA $27,495.49

TOTAL $12,433,016.69 TOTAL $1,076,056.02

Net Change

Obligations $12,433,016.69

Deobligations $1,076,056.02

TOTAL $11,356,960.67



MBAPPR VAL#: 27 - 42
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ [ 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT OF / I 1 I 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (/fapp/icah/e)

20 See Block 16o 4200130421
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than Item 6) CODE

BH2/JMD

NASA/Johnson Space Center
Attn: BH2/Jennifer Ariens

2101 NASA Parkway
Houston, TX 77058

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, count,/, State, and ZiD Code)

Sverdrup Technology, Inc.
Attn: Mr. Paul Spickard, Contracts Manager
2224 Bay Area Boulevard, Suite 200
Houston, TX 77058

CODE 348M3 FACILITY CODE

X.__ 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 10B. DATED (SEEITEM 13)

NNJ05HI05C December 17, 2004
11. THISITEMONLYAPPLIESTOAMENDMENTSOFSOLICITATIONS

] The above numbered solicitation isamended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [_ is extended, [_ is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, b¥ one of the foUowingmethods:

(a) By comp el ng terns 8 and 15. and returning [_ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copyo he offer
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIORTO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF

YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram
or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA(If reguired)

Net obligation : $1,628_893.39
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLYTO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANTTO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADEIN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIEDTO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying off ce,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTHIN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 4-3.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (Specify type of modificationand authority)

X Limitation of Funding Clause (FAR 52.232-22)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is required to sign this document and return copiesto the issuing office

14. description of amendment/modification (Organizedby UCF section headings, including soficitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to obligate and deobligate funds on the contract.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprint)

Dawn Alexander, Contracting Officer
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR15B. 15C. DATESIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATESIGNED
CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

BY Original Signed by: 9/7/2005

(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contrarting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev,10-83)
PREVIOUSEDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA



NNJ05HI05C
Modification 20

Page 2 of 2

1. B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of
Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $124,702,378.64. This
allotment is for ESC activities within the scope of the Statement of Work in Section C of this contract
and covers the following estimated period of performance December 17, 2004 through

September 26, 2005.

(b) An additional amount of $6,481,680.65 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.

(End of clause)

2. Funding recapitulation:

Obligations Thru Obligation This Revised Cumulative
Modification 19 Modification 20 Obligation

Total Cost $123,113,751.49 $1,588,627.15 $124,702,378.64

Fee $6,441,414.41 $40,266.24 $6,481,680.65

Total $129,555,165.90 $1,628,893.39 $131,1 84,059.29

3. Obli_ations/Deobli_ations

Obligations: Deobligations:

PR Amount Org PLI/ALI WBS Amount

4200130421 $3,401,953.38 128/110 72-376-70-30 $616,269.12

141/450 72-376-70-30 $383,690.88

134/230 72-377-10-21 $38,099.99

108/10 72-336-33-04 $5,000.00

144/430 72-376-70-30 $605,000.00

146/100 72-336-36-01 $125,000.00

TOTAL $3,401,953.38 TOTAL $1,773,059.99

NetChange

Obligations $3,401,953.38

Deobligations $1,773,059.99
TOTAL $1,628,893.39



MBAPPR VAL#: 27 - 42"1"
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ / 1. CONTRACT ID CODE I PAGE OF PAGES

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT OF | I 1 I 3
2. AMENDMENT/MODFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

19 See Block 16c 4200128742
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE

BH2/JMD

NASA/Johnson Space Center
Attn: BH2/Jennifer Ariens
2101 NASA Parkway
Houston, TX 77058

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code)

Sverdrup Technology, Inc.
Attn: Mr. Paul Spickard, Contracts Manager
2224 Bay Area Boulevard, Suite 200
Houston, TX 77058

CODE 348M3 FACILITY CODE

X._ 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM t 1)

1OA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

NNJ05HI05C December 17, 2004

11. THISITEMONLYAPPLIESTOAMENDMENTSOFSOLICITATIONS
_]The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers _ is extended, L] is not extended.
Offers must acknowledcle receipt of this amendment priorto the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, bv one of the followinq methods:

{al BVcempletinq Items8 and 15, and returning [] copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offor
submitted; or (c) BVseparate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIORTO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF

YOUR OFFER. If byvirtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, providedeach telegram
or letter makes reference to the solicitation and th s amendment, and s received prior to the opening hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APP.ROPRIATIONDATA (If required)

Net obligation : $729,083.48
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLYTO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,IT MODIFIESTHE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Speciff/authodtv) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIEDTO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chanqes in pavincloffice.

appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANTTO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (Specify typeof modificafion and authoritv)

X Limitation of Funding Clause (FAR 52.232-22)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office

14. descriptionof amendment/modification (OrclanizedbyUCFsectionheadincls, includinclsolicitation/contractsubiectmatterwherefeasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to obligate and deobligate funds on the contract.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) 16A. NAMEAND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orpfiet)

Dawn Alexander, Contracting Officer
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR15B. 15C. DATESIGNED 16B. UNITEDSTATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATESIGNED
CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

BY Original Signed by: 8/25/2005

(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contra(TingOfficer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribedbv GSA



NNJ05HI05C
Modification 19

Page 2 of 3

1. B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation
of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is
$123,113,751.49. This allotment is for ESC activities within the scope of the Statement of Work
in Section C of this contract and covers the following estimated period of performance
December 17, 2004 through September 22, 2005.

(b) An additional amount of $6,441,414.41 is obligated under this contract for payment
of fee.

(End of clause)

2. Funding recapitulation:

Obligations Thru Obligation This Revised Cumulative
Modification 18 Modification 19 Obligation

Total Cost $122,402,690.95 $711,060.54 $123,113,751.49

Fee $6,423,391.47 $18,022.94 $614411414.41

Total $128,826,082.42 $729,083.48 $129,555,165.90



NNJ05HI05C
Modification 19

Page 3 of 3
Obligations: Deobligations"

]

PR Amount Org PLI/ALI WBS i Amount

4200128742 $2,664,679.05 132/20 None $188,000.0(

142/90 None $8,179.0(

142/80 None $406,821.0(

142/100 None $200,000.0(

128/590 72-336-31-01-06 $349,999.9. c

125/870 72-336-36-02-54 $590.9_

94/100 72-336-34-02-Vl $9,333.0(

94/120 72-336-34-04-AA $1,333.0C

94/130 72-336-34-05-PC $28,333.0(

94/250 72-376-70-10-CW $6,980.0(

122/360 72-336-34-02-Vl $410.0C

122/370 72-336-34-02-QD $43,308.0(

122/390 72-336-34-05-PC $2,747.0(

122/400 72-336-34-02-02 $4,887.0(

122/450 72-336-34-04-AA $9,999.9£

122/480 72-376-70-10-47 $28,500.0(

122/490 72-376-70-10-14 $41,284.0(

122/500 72-376-70-10-21 $23,999.9£

122/530 72-376-70-10-CH $56,021.0C

122/590 72-376-70-10-19 $5,510.0(

122/600 72-377-10-13-12 $1,896.0£

122/610 72-336-34-02-SV $184,573.4_

134/190 72-336-34-02-CA $24,460.0(

134/200 72-376-70-10-CW $55,799.9_

134/210 72-336-34-02-QD $18,499.9_

134/280 72-336-38-08-95 $6,464.1

134/310 72-376-70-10-21 $16,599.9_

134/330 72-376-70-10-47 $8,559.0C

134/360 72-376-70-10-CV $26,865.0C

134/370 72-376-70-10-FC $25,301.0C

134/450 72-617-03-08-AA $28,000.0£

54/10 72-336-33-11-M1 $63,840.0£

144/430 72-376-70-30-RR $58,500.0£

TOTAL $2,664,679.05 TOTAL $1,935,595.57

I
Net Change

Obligations $2,664,679.05

Deobligations $1,935,595.57

TOTAL $729,083.48



MBAPPR VAL#: 27 - 42I
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ / 1. CONTRACT [D CODE I PAGE OF PAGES

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT OF / I 1 I 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

14 See Block 16c
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE

BH2/JEI

NASA/Johnson Space Center
Attn: BH2/Susan L. Stefanovic

2101 NASA Parkway
Houston, TX 77058

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.,street, county, State, and Zip Code)

Sverdrup Technology, Inc.
Attn: Mr. Paul Spickard, Contracts Manager
2224 Bay Area Boulevard, Suite 200
Houston, TX 77058

CODE 348M3 FACILITY CODE

_X 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

1OA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

NNJ05HI05C December 17, 2004

11. THISITEMONLYAPPLIESTOAMENDMENTSOFSOLICITATIONS
E_The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers _ isextended, [_ is not extended.
Offers mustacknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completincl Items8 and 15, and returning [] copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledqinq receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a referenceto the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILUREOF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVEDAT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF

YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram
or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and s recered prior to the opening hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

Net obligation : $1374551376.10
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLYTO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.(xt fxl

(x) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority)THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIEDTO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paving office,

appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (Specih/tyoe of modification and authority)

X Limitation of Funding Clause (FAR 52.232-22)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is required to sign this document and return copiesto the issuing office

14. description of amendment/medification (Orqanizedby UCF section headings, including solicitation subiect matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to obligate funds on the contract.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) 16A. NAMEAND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprint)

Dawn Alexander, Contracting Officer
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR15B. 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITEDSTATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

BY

(Signature ofperson authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA



NNJ05HI05C
Modification 14

Page 2 of 2

1. B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $19,238,845.64This allotment is for
ESC activities within the scope of the Statement of Work in Section C of this contract and covers the
following estimated period of performance December 17, 2004 through August 23, 2005.

(b) An additional amount of $1,119,721.18 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.

(End of clause)

2. Funding recapitulation:

Obligations Thru Obligation This Revised Cumulative
Modification 11 Modification 14 Obligation

Total Cost $6,523,515.23 $13,122,759.20 $19,646,274.43

Fee $379,675.49 $332,616.90 $ 7121292.39
Total $6,903,190.72 $13,455,376.10 $20,358,566.82

Obligations: Deobligations:

PR Amount Org PLI/ALI WBS Amount Org
4200121840 $9,446,409.13 EA 102/10 72-376-70-10-05 $7,000.00 EG
4200122252 $4,102,609.97 EA 122/820 72-300-10-40-01 $86,643.00 EC

TOTAL $13,549,019.10
TOTAL $93,643.00

Net Change
Obligations $13,549,019.10
Deobligations $93,643.00

TOTAL $13,455,376.10



OMBAP_T
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ / t, CONTRACT [D CODE I PAGE OF PAGES

OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT OF / I 1 IMODIFICATION 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASEREQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (/f applicable)

16 See Block 16c
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE

BH2/JEI

NASA/Johnson Space Center
Attn: BH2/Susan L. Stefanovic
2101 NASA Parkway
Houston, TX 77058

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code)

Sverdrup Technology, Inc.
Attn: Mr. Paul Spickard, Contracts Manager
2224 Bay Area Boulevard, Suite 200
Houston, TX 77058

CODE 348M3 FACILITY CODE

X.__ 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

NNJ05HI05C December 17, 2004
11. THISITEMONLYAPPLIESTOAMENDMENTSOFSOLICITATIONS

I"_ The above numbered solicitation isamended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers I I is extended, I I is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the followinQ methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returnin¢l [] copies of the amendment; (b_By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offor
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or teleclramwhich includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF

YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram
or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the openin£1hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

Net obligation : $2_4407287.81
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANTTO: (Specifyauthority)THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECTTHE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (suchas chanties inpayin_loffce,
appropriationdate, etc.)SET FORTHIN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (Specifv type of modification and authofityJ

X Limitation of Funding Clause (FAR 52.232-22)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is required to sign this document and return copiesto the issuing office

14. description of amendmentJmodification(Offlanized by UCF section headings, including solicitat on subiect matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to obligate funds on the contract.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orpdnt) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprfnt)

Timothy A. Boyes, Contracting Officer

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR15B. 15C. DATESIGNED 16S. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA t6C. DATES[GNED
CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

BY "7/25/05

(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed bv GSA



NNJ05HI05C
Modification 16

Page 2 of 2

1. B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $109,715,613.01. This allotment is
for ESC activities within the scope of the Statement of Work in Section C of this contract and covers the
following estimated period of performance December 17, 2004 through August 26, 2005.

(b) An additional amount of $6,101,817.59 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.

(End of clause)

2. Funding recapitulation:

Obligations Thru Obligation This Revised Cumulative
Modification 14 Modification 16 Obligation

Total Cost $107,335,649.11 $2,379,963.90 $109,715,613.01

Fee $6,041,493.68 $601323.91 $6,101,81 7.59
Total $113,377,142.79 $2,440,267.81 $115,817,430.60

Obligations: Deobligations:

PR Amount Org PLI/ALI WBS Amount Org
4200122663 $2,450,292.10 EA 28/260 72-376-70-30-AS $10,000.00 EV

128/580 72-104-07-05-02 $4.29 ES

TOTAL $2,450,292.10
TOTAL $10,004.29

Net Change
Obligations $2,450,292.10
Deobligations $10,004.29

TOTAL $2,440,287.81



OMB AP_
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ T 1. CONTRACT ID CODE -- I PAGE OF PAGES

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT OF | I 1 I 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (if applicable)

17 See Block 16c
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than Item 6) CODE

BH2/JEI

NASA/Johnson Space Center
Attn: BH2/Susan L. Stefanovic

2101 NASA Parkway
"-Mouston, T× 77058

8. NAMEAND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. street, county, State, and Zip Code)

Sverdrup Technology, Inc.
Attn: Mr. Paul Spickard, Contracts Manager
2224 Bay Area Boulevard, Suite 200
Houston, TX 77058

CODE 348M3 FACILITY CODE

_X 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

NNJ05HI05C December 17, 2004
11. THIS iTEMONLYAPPLIESTOAMENDMENTSOF SOLICITATIONS

[_ The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [_ isextended, L_ is not extended.
Offers must acknow]edc_ereceipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning [_ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledginclreceipt of this amendment on each copyof the offer
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF

YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted,such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided eachtelegram
or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date spec ed
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (Ifrecluired)

Net obligation : $1041995.80
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authoritY)THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in payng off ce,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authoritv)

X Limitation of Funding Clause (FAR 52.232-22)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office

14. description of amendment/modification (Omanized bY UCF section headings, includinctsolicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to obligate funds on the contract and correct Modification 14.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprint)

Susan L.Stefanovic, Contracting Officer

15B. CONTRACTOPJOFFEROR15B. 15C. DATESIGNED 18B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATESIGNED
CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

BY

(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Roy. 10-83
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA



NNJ05HI05C
Modification 17

Page 2 of 2

1. B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $169,818,013.31. This allotment is
for ESC activities within the scope of the Statement of Work in Section C of this contract and covers the
following estimated period of performance December 17, 2004 through August 26, 2005.

(b) An additional amount of $6,104,413.09 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.

(End of clause)

2. Funding recapitulation:

Obligations Thru Obligation This Revised Cumulative
Modification 16 Modification 17 Obligation

Total Cost $109,715,613.01 $102,400.30 $109,818,013.31

Fee $6,101,817.59 $2,595.50 _6,104,413.09

Total $115,817,430.60 $104,995.80 $115,922,426.40

PR Amount Org
4200124276 $104,995.80 EA

3. Modification 14 is revised to correct the obligation amounts stated in the modification.
A replacement Page 2 is attached to this modification. The changes are described below:

(a) Paragraph 1, B.4, subparagraph (a), the total amount allotted to the contact is
changed from $19,646,274.43 to $107,335,649.11. Subparagraph (b), the
amount obligated for payment of fee is changed from $712,292.39 to
$6,041,493.68.

(b) Paragraph 2, Funding Recapitulation is changed to correct the obligations
through Modification 11 and the revised cumulative obligation.



NNJ05HI05C
Modification 14

Page 2 of 2
1. B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $107,335,649.11. This allotment is
for ESC activities within the scope of the Statement of Work in Section C of this contract and covers the
following estimated period of performance December 17, 2004 through August 23, 2005.

(b) An additional amount of $6,041,493.68 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.

(End of clause)

2. Funding recapitulation:

Obligations Thru Obligation This Revised Cumulative
Modification 11 Modification 14 Obligation

Total Cost $94,212,889.91 $13,122,759.20 $107,335,649.11

Fee $5,708,876.78 $332,616.90 $6,041,493.68
Total $99,921,766.69 $13,455,376.10 $113,377,142.79

Obligations: Deobligations:

PR Amount Org PLI/ALI WBS Amount Org
72-376-70-

4200121840 $9,446,409.13 EA 102/10 10-D5 $7,000.00 EG
72-300-10-

4200122252 $4,102,609.97 EA 122/820 40-01 $86,643.00 EC

TOTAL $13,549,019.10 TOTAL $93,643.00
Net Change
Obligations $13,549,019.10
Deobligations $93,643.00

TOTAL $13,455,376.10



MBAPPR VAL#: 27 - 42"I"
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ / 1. CONTRACT ID CODE _ PAGEOF PAGES

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT OF | t 1 I 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (It applicable)

14 See Block 16c
6. ISSUEDBY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE

BH2/JEI

NASA/Johnson Space Center
Attn: BH2/Susan L. Stefanovic
2101 NASA Parkway
Houston, TX 77058

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and ZiD Code)

Sverdrup Technology, Inc.
Attn: Mr. Paul Spickard, Contracts Manager
2224 Bay Area Boulevard, Suite 200
Houston, TX 77058

CODE 348M3 FACILITY CODE

_X 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 9B. DATED (SEE iTEM 11)

IOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

NNJ05HI05C December 17, 2004

11. THISITEMONLYAPPLIESTOAMENDMENTSOFSOLICITATIONS
r--] The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receiptof Offers _ is extended, [_ is net extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitationor as amended, by one of the followin_lmethods:

(a) By completin_ Items8 and 15, and returnin_ [] copies of the amendment; (b) Byacknewledqinq receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or (c`)By separate etter or te eqram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAYRESULT IN REJECTION OF

YOUR OFFER. If byvirtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change maybe made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram
or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendmen, and s recered prior to the opening hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

Net obligation : $13_455_376.10
13. THIS ITEM APPLIESONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIESTHE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.(x/Ix/

(x) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (SpecifYauthority')THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIEDTO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chan_es in payin_ office,

appropriationdate, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANTTO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (Specih/ tvDeof modification and authority)

X Limitation of Funding Clause (FAR 52.232-22)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] isnot, [] is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office

14. descriptionof amendmentJmodification (Ot_qanizedbvUCFsectionheadinc/s, iocludinosolicitation/contractsubiectmatterwherefeasibie.)

The purpose of this modification is to obligate funds on the contract.

15A. NAMEAND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orpfint)

Dawn Alexander, Contracting Officer
15B. CONTRACTOPJOFFEROR15B. 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

BY

(Signature ofperson authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA



NNJ05HI05C
Modification 14

Page 2 of 2

1. B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $19,646,274.43This allotment is for
ESC activities within the scope of the Statement of Work in Section C of this contract and covers the
following estimated period of performance December 17, 2004 through August 23, 2005.

(b) An additional amount of $712,292.39 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.

(End of clause)

2. Funding recapitulation:

Obligations Thru Obligation This Revised Cumulative
Modification 11 Modification 14 Obligation

Total Cost $6,523,515.23 $13,122,759.20 $19,646,274.43

Fee $379,675.49 $3321616.90 $7121292.39
Total $6,903,190.72 $13,455,376.10 $20,358,566.82

Obligations: Deobligations:

PR Amount Org PLI/ALI WBS Amount Org
4200121840 $9,446,409.13 EA 102/10 72-376-70-10-05 $7,000.00 EG
4200122252 $4,102,609.97 EA 122/820 72-300-10-40-01 $86,643.00 EC

TOTAL $13,549,019.10
TOTAL $93,643.00

I Net Change

Obligations $13,549,019.10
Deobligations $93,643.00

TOTAL $13,455,376.10



OMB APPR_T
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ 1 1. CONTRACT ID CODE _ PAGE OF PAGES

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT OF / t 1 I 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (/fapl_ticable)

11 See Block 16c
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE

BH2/JEI

NASA/Johnson Space Center
Attn: BH2/Susan L. Stefanovic
2101 NASA Parkway
Houston, TX 77058

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, countv, State, and Zip Code)

Sverdrup Technology, Inc.
Attn: Mr. Paul Spickard, Contracts Manager
2224 Bay Area Boulevard, Suite 200
Houston, TX 77058

CODE 348M3 FACILITY CODE

_X 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

NNJ05HI05C December 17, 2004
11. THtSITEMONLYAPPLIESTOAMENDMENTSOF SOLICITATIONS

[_The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hourand date specified for receipt of Offers _ is extended, L._ is not extended.
Offersmust acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods

(a) By competinQ Items 8 and 15, and returning _ copiesof the amendment; (b) By acknowledQinQreceipt of this amendment on each copy of the offor
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIORTO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF

YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram
or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

Net obligation : $6_903_190.72
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLYTO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIESTHE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.tx_ (x_

._ A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specitvauthoritv_THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIEDTO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (suchas changes in payinQoffice.
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (SpecifYtvPe of modification and authority)

X Limitation of Funding Clause (FAR 52.232-22)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] isnot, [] is required to sign this document and return 3 . copies to the issuing office

14. description of amendment/modification (Organizedbv UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subiect matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to obligate funds on the contract.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orpdnt)

Susan L. Stefanovic, Contracting Officer
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR15B. 15C. DATESIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATESIGNED
CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

BY

(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev.10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA



NNJ05HI05C
Modification 11

Page 2 of 2

1. B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $94,212,889.91This allotment is for
ESC activities within the scope of the Statement of Work in Section C of this contract and covers the
following estimated period of performance December 17, 2004 through August 6, 2005.

(b) An additional amount of $5,708,876.78 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.

(End of clause)

2. Funding recapitulation:

Obligations Thru Obligation This Revised Cumulative
Modification 10 Modification 11 Obligation

Total Cost $87,689,374.68 $6,523,515.23 $94,212,889.91

Fee $5,329,201.29 $3791675.49 $5_708_876.78

Total $93,018,575.97 $6,903,190.72 $99,921,766.69

Obligations: Deobligations:

PR Amount Org PLI/ALI WBS Amount Org
4200119065 $7,599,912.59 EA 122/870 72-131-50-20-22 $670,106.00 EC

125/680 72-376-70-10-28 $26,615.87 ES

TOTAL $7,599,912.59
TOTAL $696,721.87

Net Change
Obligations $7,599,912.59
Deobligations $696,721.87

TOTAL $6,903,190.72



MBAPPR VA #: 27 - 4
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ 1. CONTRACT ID CODE I PAGE OF PAGES

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT OF I 1 I 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODiFICATION NO. 3, EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO, (if ap/o/icab/e)

10 See Block 16c

6. ISSUEDBY CODE BH2/JEI 7. ADMINISTEREDBY(IfotherthanItem6) CODE II

NASA/Johnson Space Center
Attn: BH2/Susan L. Stefanovic
2101 NASA Parkway
Houston, TX 77058

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.,street, county, State, and Zip Code)

Sverdrup Technology, Inc.
Attn: Mr. Paul Spickard, Contracts Manager
2224 Bay Area Boulevard, Suite 200
Houston, TX 77058

CODE 348M3 FACILITYCODE

_X 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

IOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. lOB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

NNJ05HI05C December 17, 2004
11. THISITEMONLYAPPLIESTOAMENDMENTSOFSOLICITATIONS

[_] The above numbered solicitationisamended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [_ is extended, [_.J is not extended.
Offers must acknowledQereceipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the followinq methods:

(a) BycompletinQItems 8 and 15, and rsturnin_ r-] copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledqinq receipt of this amendment on each copyof the offer
submitted; or (c) Byseparate letter or teleqram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIORTO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF

YOUR OFFER. If byvirtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, suchchange maybe made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram
or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the openinq hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

Net obligation : $237151 _210.08
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLYTO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. A_ DE_(_RIBED IN ITEM 14.(x_(x}
(x_ A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUEDPURSUANT TO: (Specifyauthority)THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE

CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIEDTO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (suchas chanqes in payinQoffice,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANTTO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (Sloecity_De of modification and authority)

X Limitation of Funding Clause (FAR 52.232-22)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is required to sign this document and return 3 copies to the issuing office

14. description of amendmeet]modification (Otlqanizedby UCF section headings, including solicitation subject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to obligate funds on the contract.

15A. NAMEAND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTINGOFFICER (Type orprint)

Susan L. Stefanovic, Contracting Officer
15B. CONTRACTOPEOFFEROR15B. 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

BY

(Signature ofperson authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribedby GSA



NNJ05HI05C
Modification 10

Page 2 of 2

1. B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $87,689,374.68 This allotment is
for ESC activities within the scope of the Statement of Work in Section C of this contract and covers the
following estimated period of performance December 17, 2004 through July 28, 2005.

(b) An additional amount of $5,329,201.29 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.

(End of clause)

2. Funding recapitulation:

Obligations Thru Obligation This Revised Cumulative
Modification 7 Modification 10 Obligation

Total Cost $65,811,481.15 $21,877,893.53 $87,689,374.68

Fee $4,055,884.74 $11273,316.55 $51329v201.29
Total $69,867,365.89 $23,151,210.08 $93,018,575.97

Obligations: Deobligations:

PR Amount Org PLI/ALI WBS Amount Org
72-337-41-

4200118026 $11,765,528.49 EA 103/180 18-EA $56,290.62 ER
4200111769 $200,000.00 OD

4200118441 $11,241,972.21 EA

TOTAL $23,207,500.70
TOTAL $56,290.62

Net Change
Obligations $23,207,500.70
Deobligations $56,290.62

TOTAL $23,151,210.08



OMB APPROVAL #" 2700-0042
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT OF 1 I 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

9 See Block 16c
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than Item 6) CODE

BH2/JEI

NASA/Johnson Space Center
Attn: BH2/Susan L. Stefanovic

2101 NASA Parkway
Houston, TX 77058 ., .

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code)

Sverdrup Technology, Inc.
Attn: Mr. Paul Spickard, Contracts Manager
2224 Bay Area Boulevard, Suite 200
Houston, TX 77058

CODE 348M3 FACILITY CODE

(X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11,)

IOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

X NNJ05HI05C December 17, 2004
11. THISITEMONLYAPPLIESTOAMENDMENTSOF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation isamended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers U is extended, I I is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning [_ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledQin¢lreceipt of this amendment on each copyof the offor
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIORTO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF

YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter,provided each telegram
or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the openin_ hour and da e spec fed
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If reQuired)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLYTO MODIFICATIONSOF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
tT MODIFIESTHE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.(x')(x)

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authodb/)THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBEREDCONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (suchas changes n PaYnq off ce,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X FAR 52.243-2, Changes - Cost-Reimbursement (AIt II) (AIt V)
d. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is required tosign this document and return 3 copies to the issuingoffice

14. description of amendment/modification (Offlanized by UCF section headings, including solicitation subiect matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to amend Section C, Statement of Work, as described on Page 2.

15A. NAMEAND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) 16A. NAMEAND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprint)

Susan L. Stefanovic, Contracting Officer
15B. CONTRACTOPJOFFEROR15B. 15C. DATESIGNED 16B. UNITEDSTATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATESIGNED

BY

(Signature ofperson authorized tosign) (Signature of Contracting Offtcer) 6/30/05

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARDFORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE PrescribedbyGSA



NNJ05HI05C
Modification 9
Page 2 of 2

1. The following paragraph is added to Section C, Statement of Work (SOW), Part 2, Indefinite
Delivery Indefinite Quantity (IDIQ) Requirements:

2.6 PAYLOAD AND RESEARCH INTEGRATION SERVICES

The contractor shall provide payload and research integration products and
services associated with the International Space Station (ISS) which include:
strategic-level research planning; tactical-level planning and payload manifesting;
and execution-level planning and implementation through console operations and
documentation of ISS payload mission accomplishments. The contractor shall
produce promotional and educational products related to ISS payloads and
research.

2. This change is made at no additional cost to the Government or increase in contract value.



QMB APPROVAL #: 2700-0042
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ t. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT OF 1 I 3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO, 5. PROJECT NO. (IfaPp/iceb/e)

8 See Block16c
6. ISSUEDBY CODE 7. ADMINISTEREDBY(Ifotherthanltem6) CODE

BH2/JEI

NASA/Johnson Space Center
Attn: BH2/Susan L. Stefanovic
2101 NASA Parkway
Houston, TX 77058 _

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.,street, county, State, and Zip Code]

Sverdrup Technology, Inc.
Attn: Ms. Michele Katz, Business Manager
2224 Bay Area Boulevard, 4E-411
Houston, TX 77058

CODE 348M3 FACILITY CODE

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

X NNJ05HI05C December 17, 2004
11. THISITEMONLYAPPLIESTOAMENDMENTSOFSOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [_ is extended, L_ is not extended.
Offers must acknow edge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the followin¢_methods:

[a) BYcompleting Items 8 and 15, and returning [] copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledqing receipt of this amendment on each copyof the offor
submitted; or (c) Byseparate etter or te egram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACEDESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF

YOUR OFFER. If byvirtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change maybe made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram
or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment_and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (Ifrecluired)

13. THIS iTEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE _QNTRA(_T/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.(x) Ix)

_x_ A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specifyauthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTHIN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIEDTO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chanqes in payingoffice,
X appropriationdate, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANTTO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority]

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is required to sign this document and return 3 copies tothe issuing office

14. description of amendment/modification (Orqanized by UCF section headin£ts,includinq solicitation/contract subiectmatter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to make administrative changes to the contract.

15A, NAMEAND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orpdnt) 16A. NAMEAND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orpfint)

Susan L. Stefanovic, Contracting Officer
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR15B. 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

BY

(Signature ofperson authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribedby GSA



NNJ05HI05C
Modification 8

Page 2 of 3

1. Section G, Clauses G.4, Submission of Invoices, and G.5, Submission of Vouchers for
Payment, are deleted in their entirety and replaced by the following:

G.4 SUBMISSION OF INVOICES (Applicable only to Part 2.0 (IDIQ) fixed-price delivery orders
issued)

Invoices for fixed-price task/delivery orders issued and phase-in for this contract shall be submitted to:

NASA Lyndon B. Johnson Space Center
Attn: Mail Code BH, ESC Contracting Officer
2101 NASA Parkway
Houston, TX 77058-3696

(End of clause)

G.5 SUBMISSION OF VOUCHERS FOR PAYMENT (NFS 1852.216-87) (MAR 1998)
(Applicable to cost reimbursement vouchers)

(a) The designated billing office for cost vouchers for purposes of the Prompt Payment clause of this
contract is indicated below. Public vouchers for payment of costs shall include a reference to the number
of this contract.

(b)(1)lf the contractor is authorized to submit interim cost vouchers directly to the NASA paying office, they
shall be prepared in accordance with paragraph (c) of this clause and submitted to:

LF231/Funding & Commercial Accounting Section
NASA Johnson Space Center
Houston, TX 77058-3696

(2) For any period that the Defense Contract Audit Agency (DCAA) has authorized the Contractor to
submit interim vouchers directly to the Government paying office, interim vouchers are not required to be
sent to the Auditor, and are considered to be provisionally approved for payment, subject to final audit.

(3) Copies of vouchers should be submitted as follows:

(i) Copy I - NASA BH, ESC Contracting Officer
(ii) Copy2- DCAA Auditor
(iii) Copy 3- Contractor
(iv) Copy 4 - Contract Administration Office, if delegated
(v) Copy5- Project Manager

(c) If the contractor is not authorized to submit interim cost vouchers directly to the paying office as
described in paragraph (b), the contractor shall prepare and submit vouchers as follows:

(1) One original Standard Form (SF) 1034, SF 1035,or equivalent Contractor's attachment to the
cognizant DCAA office

(2) Five copies of SF 1034A, SF 1035A, or equivalent Contractor's attachment to the following offices by
insertion in the memorandum block of their names and addressees:

(i) Copy 1 - NASA BH, ESC Contracting Officer
(ii) Copy2- DCAA Auditor
(iii) Copy3- Contractor
(iv) Copy 4 - Contract Administration Office, if delegated
(v) Copy 5- Project Manager



NNJ05HI05C
Modification 8

Page 3 of 3
(3) The Contracting Officer may designate other recipients as required.

(d) Public vouchers for payment of fee shall be prepared similarly to the procedure in paragraph (c) of this
clause, and be forwarded to:

NASA Lyndon B. Johnson Space Center
Attn: Mail Code BH, ESC Contracting Officer
2101 NASA Parkway
Houston, TX 77058-3696

This is the designated billing office for fee vouchers for purposes of the Prompt Payment clause of this
contract.

(e) In the event that amounts are withheld from payment in accordance with provisions of this contract, a
separate voucher for the amount withheld will be required before payment for that amount may be made.

(End of Clause)

2. The SF26, Block12, is revisedto correctthe mailcode from LF321to LF231.

3. Special ContractRequirementH.11, NFS 1857.232-77, Limitationof Funds, NFS citationischanged
from 1857.232-77 to 1852.232-77.

4. Section1.1,FAR 52.222-2, Paymentfor OvertimePremiums,add "Insert"zero" in paragraph(a)".

5. Section1.1,FAR 52.244-2, Subcontracts-

From:

52.244-2 AUG 1998 SUBCONTRACTS (ALTERNATE I) (AUG 1998)
Insert"none" inparagraph(e)

To:

52.244-2 AUG 1998 SUBCONTRACTS (ALTERNATE I) (AUG 1998)
Insert"none" inparagraph(e)
Insertto paragraph(k):

(Note: Exceptiondoes notincludechanges)
BarriosTechnolo.qy,Inc. (ContractNo.: BTI-NNJ05HI05-001)
ERC, Inc. (ContractNo.: ERC-NNJ05HI05-001)
GeoControlSystems,Inc. (ContractNo.: GSI-NNJ05HI05-001)
HamiltonSundstrandManaqementServices,Inc. (ContractNo.: HSI-
NNJ05HI05-001)
Muniz En.qineerinq,Inc.(ContractNo.: MEI-NNJ05HI05-001)



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ I 1. CONTRACT ID CODE I PAGE OF PAGES

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT OF / I 1 I 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ, NO. 5, PROJECT NO. (If app/icab/e)

7 See Block 16o
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE

BH2/JEI

NASA/Johnson Space Center
Attn: BH2/Susan L. Stefanovic
2101 NASA Parkway
Houston, TX 77058

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code)

Sverdrup Technology, Inc.
Attn: Mr. Paul Spickard, Contracts Manager
2224 Bay Area Boulevard, Suite 200
Houston, TX 77058

CODE 348M3 FACILITY CODE

_X 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 1lJ

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 10B. DATED (SEEITEM 13)

NNJ05HI05C December 17, 2004

11. THISITEMONLYAPPLIESTOAMENDMENTSOFSOLICITATIONS
r_ The above numbered solicitationis amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specifiedfor receipt of Offers L.] is extended, L.] is not extended.
Otters mustacknowled¢lereceipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the followin¢lmethods:

(a')By completincJItems8 and 15, and returnin¢l [] copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledclinqreceipt of this amendmenton each copyof the offor
submitted; or (c')BVseparate letter or teleqram which includesa reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILUREOF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF

YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegramor letter, provided eachtelegram
or lettermakes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and s rece red pror to the opening hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

Net obligation : $14_969_628.11
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLYTO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.(xl (xl
(x_ A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specifyauthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE

CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIEDTO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chanties in pavin¢loffice,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

X Limitation of Funding Clause (FAR 52.232-22)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is required to signthis document and return 3 copies to the issuingoffice

14. description of amendment/modification (O_qanizedby UCF section headin£1s,including solicitation/contract subiect matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to obligate funds on the contract.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orpdnt) 16A. NAMEAND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Dawn Alexander, Contracting Officer
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR15B. 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OFAMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

BY

(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev.10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITIONUNUSABLE Prescribedby GSA



NNJ05HI05C
Modification 7

Page 2 of 2

1. B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $65,811,481.15 This allotment is
for ESC activities within the scope of the Statement of Work in Section C of this contract and covers the ._
following estimated period of performance December 17, 2004 through June 15, 2005.

(b) An additional amount of $4,055,884.74 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.

(End of clause)

2. Funding recapitulation:

Obligations Thru Obligation This Revised Cumulative
Modification 6 Modification 6 Obligation

Total Cost $51,665,182.59 $14,146,298.56 $65,811,481.15

Fee $3,232,555.19 $8231329.55 $4_055_884.74

Total $54,897,737.78 $14,969,628.11 $69,867,365.89

Obligations: Deobligations:

PR Amount Org PLI/ALI WBS Amount Org
4200114432 $4,500,000.00 EA 91/70 N/A $33,926.67 ES

4200114165 $1,977,331.50 EB 83/30 72-336-36-01-AC $82,282.00 EC

4200114020 $3,970,545.60 EC 31/60 72-376-70-30-E7 $66,917.79 ES

4200113578 $437,000.00 EG
4200114136 $501,200.00 EP

4200114135 $1,506,149.39 ER
4200114125 $1,436,012.16 ES

4200114070 $64,928.92 EX
4200114235 $356,500.00 EV

4200114085 $403,087.00 KA

TOTAL $15,152,754.57
TOTAL $183,126.46

Net Change

Obligations $15,152,754.57
Deobiigations $183,126.46

TOTAL $14,969,628.11



OMB APPR_'1"
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ / 1. CONTRACT ID CODE I PAGE OF PAGES

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT OF | I 1 I 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

5 See Block 16c
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE

BH2/JEI

NASA/Johnson Space Center
Attn: BH2/Susan L. Stefanovic
2101 NASA Parkway
Houston, TX 77058 _, ,

8. NAMEAND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code)

Sverdrup Technology, Inc.
Attn: Mr. Paul Spickard, Contracts Manager
2224 Bay Area Boulevard, Suite 200
Houston, TX 77058

CODE 348M3 FACILITY CODE

_X 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

NNJ05HI05C December 17, 2004
11. THISITEMONLYAPPLIESTOAMENDMENTSOF SOLICITATIONS

i

I I The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specifiedfor receiptof Offers I _ isextended, I I is not extended.
Offers must acknowledqe receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the followinq methods:

(a) By completin¢lItems 8 and 15, and returninq [] copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowled_inq receipt of this amendment on each copyof the offor
submitted; or (c) BVseparate letter or teleqram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIORTO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF

YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change anoffer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram
or letter makesreference to the solicitationand thisamendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTINGAND APPROPRIATION DATA (If reouired)

Net obligation : $11_796_536.53
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM t4.1x) _'x)

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (SPecifYauthority)THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIEDTO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVECHANGES (suchas chanqesinPavin_loffice,

appropriationdate, etc.)SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (SpecifYfype of modification and authority)

X Limitation of Funding Clause (FAR 52.232-22)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is requiredto sign this documentand return 3 copies to the issuing office

14. description of amendment/modification (O£#anizedby UCF section headings, includinq solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to obligate funds on the contract.

15A. NAMEAND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) 16A. NAMEAND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orpfint)

Susan L. Stefanovic, Contracting Officer
15B. CONTRACTOPJOFFEROR15S. 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

BY

(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribedbv GSA



NNJ05HI05C
Modification 5

Page 2 of 2

1. B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $39,078,663.91 This allotment is

, for ESC activities within the scope of the Statement of Work in Section C of this contract andcovers the
following estimated period of performance December 17, 2004 through April 28, 2005.

(b) An additional amount of $2,299,719.76 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.

(End of clause)

2. Funding recapitulation:

Obligations Thru Obligation This Revised Cumulative
Modification 4 Modification 5 Obligation

Total Cost $27,858,044.38 $11,220,619.53 $39,078,663.91

Fee $1,723,802.76 $575,917.00 $2,299,719.76

Total $29,581,847.14 $11,796,536.53 $41,378,383.67

PR Amount Org PLI/ALI WBS Amount Org
4200110295 $548,451.82 EA 23/100 72-376-70-30-TB $10,000.00 EA
4200106631 $790,373.18 EB 23/140 72-377-30-30-TG $1.00 EA

4200110316 $3,113,495.00 EC
4200101759 $760,725.00 EG
4200110332 $658,320.00 EP
4200110293 $834,437.34 ER
4200110421 $1,956,194.19 ES
4200107757 $1,521,971.00 EV
4200107142 $168,100.00 EX
4200109006 $200,000.00 EX
4200103440 $240,000.00 HA
4200110362 $814,470.00 KA

TOTAL $11,806,537.53
TOTAL $10,001.00

Net Change
Obligations $11,806,537.53
Deobligations $10,001.00

TOTAL $11,796,536.53



MBAPPR VAL#: 7 - 42
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ I1. CONTRACT ID CODE I PAGE OF PAGES

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT OF | t 1 I 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ.NO. 5. PROJECT NO, (/fapp/ieab/e)

6 See Block 16c

6. ISSUED BY CODE BH2/JEI 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifotherthan Item 6) CODE

NASA/Johnson Space Center
Attn: BH2/Susan L. Stefanovic
2101 NASA Parkway
Houston, TX 77058 ,_

8. NAMEAND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code)

Sverdrup Technology, Inc.
Attn: Mr. Paul Spickard, Contracts Manager
2224 Bay Area Boulevard, Suite 200
Houston, TX 77058

CODE 348M3 FACILITY CODE

._X 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

NNJ05HI05C December 17, 2004

11. THISITEMONLYAPPLIESTOAMENDMENTSOFSOLICITATIONS
[] The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers U is extended, [_ is not extended.
Otters must acknowledqe receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, bYone of the followinQ methods:

('a) BYcompletinqItems 8 and 15, and returninq [_ copies of the amendment; (b] By acknowledqinQreceipt of thisamendment on each copyof the offor
submitted; or (c) Byseparate letter or teleqram which includes a reference tothe solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIORTO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF

YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change maybe made bytelegram or letter, providedeach telegram
or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and s rece ved pr or to the opening hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (Ifrecluired)

Net obligation : $13,5197354.11
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.(xl (x)
(x_ A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specifyauthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE

CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIEDTO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chanties in PavinQoffice,

appropriation date, etc,) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (Sl_ecify_Peofmodificationandauthodtv)

X Limitation of Funding Clause (FAR 52.232-22)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is requiredto sign this document and return 3 copies to the issuing office

14. descriptionof amendment/modification (Otflanized bY"UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subiect matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to obligate funds on the contract.

4¢

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprint)

Susan L. Stefanovic, Contracting Officer
15B. CONTRACTOPJOFFEROR15B. 150. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

BY

(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Roy. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA



NNJ05HI05C
Modification 6

Page 2 of 2

1. B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $51,665,182.59 This allotment is
for ESC activities within the scope of the Statement of Work in Section C of this contract and covers the
following estimated period of performance December 17, 2004 through May 23, 2005.

(b) An additional amount of $3,232,555.19 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.

(End of clause)

2. Funding recapitulation:

Obligations Thru Obligation This Revised Cumulative
Modification 5 Modification 6 Obligation

Total Cost $39,078,663.91 $12,586,518.68 $51,665,182.59

Fee $2,299,719.76 $932_835.43 $3_232_555.19

Total $41,378,383.67 $13,519,354.11 $54,897,737.78

Obligations: Deobligations:

PR Amount Org PLI/ALI WBS Amount Org
4200111298 $1,202,856.25 EB 24/60 N/A $750,000.00 EA
4200111007 $2,801,957.00 EA 62/40 72-335-22-03-AC $110,000.00 EG

4200111266 $4,678,348.00 EC 67/120 N/A $59,451.26 ES

4200111087 $100,000.00 EG 67/130 N/A $54,000.00 ES
4200110672 $383,330.48 EP 67/190 N/A $21,700.00 ES
4200111341 $1,038,381.00 EV 67/200 N/A $13,600.00 ES
4200111572 $249,761.00 ER 59/150 72-477-16-AB $250,000.00 EC
4200111371 $1,074,596.64 ES
4200111540 $1,644,450.00 EV
4200111299 $154,425.00 KA
4200111460 $950,000.00 KA
4200111330 $500,000.00 OZ

TOTAL $14,778,105.37
TOTAL $1,258,751.26

Net Change
Obligations $14,778,105.37
Deobligations $1,258,751.26

TOTAL $13,519,354.11



..OMBAPPR_r
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ / 1. CONTRACT ID CODE I PAGE OF PAGES

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT OF / I 1 I 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ, NO, 5. PROJECTNO. (/fapo/icab/e)

5 See Block 16c
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (/fotherthan �tern 6) CODE

BH2/JEI

NASA/Johnson Space Center
Attn: BH2/Susan L. Stefanovic

2101 NASA Parkway
Houston, TX 77058

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code)

Sverdrup Technology, Inc.
Attn: Mr. Paul Spickard, Contracts Manager
2224 Bay Area Boulevard, Suite 200
Houston, TX 77058

CODE 348M3 FACILITY CODE

._1 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A, MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

NNJ05HI05C December 17, 2004

1 1. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
i

I I The above numberedsolicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt ofOffers L_.J is extended, U is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the followin_ methods:

(a) By completinq Items8 and 15, and returninq [] copies of the amendment; (b/By acknowled(:linqreceipt of this amendment on each copy of the offor
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or teleClramwhich includes a reference to the solicitationand amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF

YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, providedeach telegram
or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA(If required)

Net obligation : $11_796_536.53
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLYTO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE (_QNTRACT/ORDERNO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14Jx/fx_

(x_ A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specifyauthorib/)THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIEDTO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chanqes in paying office,
appropriationdate, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

X Limitation of Funding Clause (FAR 52.232-22)

E. iMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is requiredto signthis document and retum 3 copies tothe issuingoffice

14. descriptionof amendment]modification (Ot_qanizedbyUCFsectionheadings, includin_lsolicitation/contractsubiectmatterwherefeasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to obligate funds on the contract.

15A. NAMEAND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orpdnt) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprlnt)

Susan L. Stefanovic, Contracting Officer
15B. CONTRACTOPJOFFEROR15B. 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

BY

(Signature ofperson authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribedbv GSA



NNJ05HI05C
Modification 5

Page 2 of 2

1. B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $39,078,663.91 This allotment is
for ESC activities within the scope of the Statement of Work in Section C of this contract and covers the
following estimated period of performance December 17, 2004 through April 28, 2005.

(b) An additional amount of $2,299,719.76 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.

(End of clause)

2. Funding recapitulation:

Obligations Thru Obligation This Revised Cumulative
Modification 4 Modification 5 Obligation

Total Cost $27,858,044.38 $11,220,619.53 $39,078,663.91

Fee $1,723,802.76 $575,917.00 $2,2991719.76

Total $29,581,847.14 $11,796,536.53 $41,378,383.67

PR Amount Org PLI/ALI WBS Amount Org
4200110295 $548,451.82 EA 23/100 72-376-70-30-TB $10,000.00 EA
4200106631 $790,373.18 EB 23/140 72-377-30-30-TG $1.00 EA

4200110316 $3,113,495.00 EC
4200101759 $760,725.00 EG
4200110332 $858,320.00 EP
4200110293 $834,437.34 ER
4200110421 $1,956,194.19 ES
4200107757 $1,521,971.00 EV
4200107142 $168,100.00 EX
4200109006 $200,000.00 EX
4200103440 $240,000.00 HA
4200110362 $814,470.00 KA

TOTAL $11,806,537.53
TOTAL $10,001.00

Net Change
Obligations $11,806,537.53
Deobligations $10,001.00

TOTAL $11,796,536.53



_OMBAPPR___,_r
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ / 1. CONTRACT ID CODE I PAGE OF PAGES

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT OF / I 1 I 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASEREQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (Ifappficable)

4 See Block 16c
6. ISSUEDBY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If otherthan Item 6) CODE

BH2/JEI

NASA/Johnson Space Center
Attn: BH2/Susan L. Stefanovic
2101 NASA Parkway
Houston, TX 77058

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code)

Sverdrup Technology, Inc.
Attn: Ms. Michele Katz, Business Manager
2224 Bay Area Boulevard, 4E-411
Houston, TX 77058

CODE 348M3 FACILITY CODE

_X 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO. 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

NNJ05HI05C December 17, 2004

1 1. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[_The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [_ is extended, [_ is not extended.
Otters must acknowledqe receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, bv one of the followin_ methods:

(a'}By completincl Items8 and 15, and returninq [] copies of the amendment; (b} BVacknowledqinQ receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offor
submitted; or (c) BVseparate etter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF

YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change maybe made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram

or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is receivedprior to the openin£1hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (Ifrecluired)

Net obligation : $9_589_498.14
13. THIS ITEM APPLIESONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

ITMODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14Jxl (x/

(x_ A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specitt/authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTHIN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIEDTO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chanties in pavin_ office,

X appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.f03(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANTTO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (Specify tvpe of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is required to sign this document and return 3 copies to the issuing office

14. description of amendmentJmodification(O_anized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subiect matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to obligate funds on the contract.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orptint) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orpfint)

Susan L. Stefanovic, Contracting Officer
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR15B. 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

BY

(SignatlJreof person authorized to sign) (Signalure of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA



NNJ05HI05C
Modification 4

Page 2 of 2

1. B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $27,858,044.38. This allotment is
for ESC activities within the scope of the Statement of Work in Section C of this contract and covers the
following estimated period of performance December 17, 2004 through March 25, 2005.

(b) An additional amount of $1,723,802.76 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.

(End of clause)

2. Funding recapitulation:

Obligations Thru Obligation This Revised Cumulative
Modification 2 Modification 4 Obligation

Total Cost $18,725,1 89.00 $9,132,855.38 $27,858,044.38

Fee $1,267,1 60.00 $456_642.76 $1,723_802.78

Total $19,992,349.00 $9,589,498.14 $29,581,847.14

Obligations:

PR Amount Org
4200103857 $55,000.00 EA
4200104780 $952,496.04 EB

4200104908 $1,853,438.00 EC
4200104997 $530,000.00 EG
4200104854 $1,002,853.00 EP
4200104897 $1,363,089.00 ER
4200104468 $627,861.10 ES
4200104876 $2,038,000.00 EV
4200101952 $9,400.00 HA
4200104855 $775,412.00 KA
4200090744 $381,949.00 MA

TOTAL $9,589,498.14



MBAPPR VA #" 27 - 42I

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ I 1. CONTRACT ID CODE I PAGE OF PAGESMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT OF / I 1 I 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

3 See Block 16c

6. ISSUED BY CODE BHZ/JEI 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE /

l

NASA/Johnson Space Center
Attn: BH2/Susan L. Stefanovic
2101 NASA Parkway
Houston, TX 77058

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.,street, county, State,and Zip Code)

Sverdrup Technology, Inc.
Attn: Ms. Michele Katz, Business Manager
2224 Bay Area Boulevard, Suite 200
Houston, TX 77058

CODE 07486 FACILITY CODE

_X 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

NNJ05HI05C December 16, 2004

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

I_ The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [] isextended, [] isnot extended.
Offers must acknowledqe receipt of this amendment priorto the hour and date specified in the solicitationor as amended,by one of the followinq methods:

(a) BVcompleting Items 8 and 15, and returning [] copies of the amendment; (b) BVacknowledginq receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offor
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF

YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of thisamendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, providedeach telegram
or letter makes reference to the solicitationand this amendment, and is received priorto the opening hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

Net obligation :
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.(x_(x_

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specifyauthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIEDTO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in Paving office,

X appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTHIN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (S#ecity type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is requiredto sign this document and return 3 copies to the issuing office

14. descriptionof amendment)modification (OttclanizedbyUCFsectionheadiecls, includinqsolicitation/contractsubiectmatterwherefeasible.)

The purpose of this administrative modification is to correct the obligation amount stated in Modification 2, and
to redistribute the obligations between cost and fee.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTINGOFFICER (Type orprint)

Susan L. Stefanovic, Contracting Officer

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR15B. 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
BY

(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA



NNJ05HI05C
Modification 3

Page 2 of 2

1. Purchase Request 4200098948 was listed twice in Modification 2, resulting in overstating the
obligated amount by $1,472,000.00. This modification corrects the error, and reallocates the
amounts allotted for cost and fee as follows:

B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $18,725,189.00. This allotment is
for ESC activities within the scope of the Statement of Work in Section C of this contract and covers the
following estimated period of performance December 16, 2004 through February 28, 2005.

(b) An additional amount of $1,267,160.00 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.

(End of clause)

2. Funding recapitulation is corrected as follows:

Corrected Corrected

Obligations Thru Obligation by Cumulative
Modification 1 Modification 2 Obligation

Total Cost $1,247,114.00 $17,478,075.00 $18,725,189.00

Fee $0.00 $1,267_160.00 $1_267_160.00

Total $1,247,114.00 $18,745,235.00 $19,992,349.00

Corrected
Obligations:

PR Amount Org
4200097912 $500,000.00 OD
4200098445 $554,316.00 EG

4200098587 $679,000.00 MV6
4200098771 $573,000.00 MA
4200098789 $3,050,000.00 EB
4200098870 $5,049,000.00 EC
4200098915 $3,313,005.00 ER
4200098918 $45,000.00 OZ
4200098936 $450,000.00 OZ
4200098948 $1,472,000.00 EV
4200098949 $519,201.00 EP
4200099114 $1,330,000.00 ES
4200099126 $110,713.00 ER
4200099172 $1,100,000.00 SX

TOTAL $18,745,235.00



OMB APPROVAL #:
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ [ 1. CONTRACT ID CODE I PAGE OF PAGES

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT OF / I 1 I 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (Ifapplicable_

2 See Block 16c
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifotherthan Item 6) CODE

BH2/JEI

NASA/Johnson Space Center
Attn: BH2/Susan L. Stefanovic
2101 NASA Parkway
Houston, TX 77058

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, countv, State, and Zip Code}

Sverdrup Technology, Inc.
Attn: Ms. Michele Katz, Business Manager
2224 Bay Area Boulevard, Suite 200
Houston, TX 77058

CODE 07486 FACILITY CODE

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

NNJ05HI05C December 16, 2004
1 1. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

T The above numbered solicitation isamended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [_ is extended, [] is not extended.
Otters must acknowledclereceipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the followinq methods:

(a/By completinq Items 8 and 15, and returninq [] copies of the amendment; (b) Byaoknowledcjin_ receipt of this amendment on each copyof the offor
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or teleqram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF

YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted,such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided eachtelegram
or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If reauired)

Net obligation : $2072177235.00
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLYTO MODIFICATIONSOF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MQDIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.Ix/(xl

(x) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (SpecifYauthority)THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (suchas chanqes in pavin_ office,

appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (Soecifytvpeofmodificationandauthodtv)

X Limitation of Funding Clause (FAR 52-232.22)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] isrequired to sign this document and return 3 copies to the issuing office

14. description of amendment/medification (O_anizedbvUCFsection headings, includingeoficitation/contractsub/ectmatterwherefeasible.)

The purpose of this contract modification is to obligate funds on the contract.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTINGOFFICER (Type orpdnt)

Susan L. Stefanovic, Contracting Officer

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR15B. 15C. DATESIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATESIGNED
BY

(Signature ofperson authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA



NNJ05HI05C
Modification 2

Page 2 of 2

1. B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $12,967,250.00. This allotment is
for ESC activities within the scope of the Statement of Work in Section C of this contract and covers the
following estimated period of performance December 16, 2004 through February 28, 2005.

(b) An additional amount of $8,497,099.00 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.

(End of clause)

2. Funding recapitulation:

Obligations Thru Obligation This Revised Cumulative
Modification 1 Modification 2 Obligation

Total Cost $1,247,114.00 $11,720,136.00 $12,967,250.00

Fee _$0.00 $8_497,099.00 $8,4971099.00

Total $1,247,114.00 $20,217,235.00 $21,464,349.00

Obligations:

PR Amount Org
4200097912 $500,000.00 OD

4200098445 $554,316.00 EG

4200098587 $679,000.00 MV6
4200098771 $573,000.00 MA

4200098789 $3,050,000.00 EB

4200098870 $5,049,000.00 EC
4200098915 $3,313,005.00 ER

4200098918 $45,000.00 OZ
4200098936 $450,000.00 OZ

4200098948 $1,472,000.00 EV

4200098949 $519,201.00 EP
4200099114 $1,330,000.00 ES

4200099126 $110,713.00 ER
4200099172 $1,100,000.00 SX

4200099848 $1,472,000.00 EV

TOTAL $20,217,235.00



OMB A_,.__._..0_
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ T1. CONTRACT ID CODE -- I PAGEOF PAGES

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT OF / I 1 I 2
m m

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
1 See Block 16c

6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODEBH2/JEI

NASA/Johnson Space Center
Attn: BH2/Susan L. Stefanovic

2101 NASA Parkway
Houston, TX 77058

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR/No., street, county, State, andZip Code)

Sverdrup Technology, Inc.
Attn: Bo Arnold
600 William Northern Blvd.
PO Box 884
Tullahoma, TN 37388-3729

CODE 07486 FACILITY CODE

._ 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 9B. DATED /SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

NNJ05HI05C December 16, 2004
11. THISITEMONLYAPPLIESTOAMENDMENTSOFSOLICITATIONS

[] The above numbered solicitation isamended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers I_1 is extended, [] is not extended.
Offers must acknow edge rece pt of th s amendment priorto the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the followinq methods

(al By completinq Items 8 and 15, and returninQ [] copiesof the amendment; (b) By acknowledQnQrece pt of this amendment on each copyof the offor
submitted; or fc) By separate letter or te eqram wh ch includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIORTO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF

YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram
or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment and is received prior to the opening hour and da e specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

Net obligation : $1_247_114
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.(xI ('x'_
(xt A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specifyauthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE

CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIEDTO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chanQes n payn_ offce,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTHIN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (Specifv type of modificalion and authority)

X Limitation of Funding Clause (FAR 52-232.22)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is required to sign this document and return 3 copiesto the issuing office

14. des_ripti___fameedment/m_dificati_n(_raa_izedb_UcFsecti_nheadings_inc_udin_s_licitati_n/c_ntractsubiectmatterwherefeasib_e`)

The purpose of this contract modification is to: a) administratively correct the contract number in Block 2 of the
SF 26, from NNJ04HI05 to NNJ05HI05C; and b) obligate funds on the contract.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) 16A. NAMEAND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprint)

Susan L. Stefanovic, Contracting Officer
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR15B. 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITEDSTATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

BY

(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Roy. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA



NNJ05HI05C
Modification 1

Page 2 of 2

1. B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $1,247,114. This allotment is for
ESC activities within the scope of the Statement of Work in Section C of this contract and covers the
following estimated period of performance December 16, 2004 through February 1, 2005.

(b) An additional amount of $0 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.

(End of clause)

2. Funding recapitulation:

Obligation This
Cumulative ObligationModification 1

Cost $1,247,114.00 $1,247,114.00

Fee $0.00 $0.00

Total $1,247,114.00 $1,247,114.00

Obligations:

PR Amount Org
4200092199 $150,000.00 ER72
4200092200 $150,000.00 EP72

4200092221 $100,000.00 E272
4200092224 $100,000.00 EG72
4200092256 $105,000.00 EC72
4200092424 $115,000.00 EB72
4200092428 $150,000.00 ES72
4200093092 $167,114.00 EX72
4200093160 $150,000.00 EV72
4200093162 $60,000.00 EX72

TOTAL $1,247,114.00


